Average and Median Assignment Numbers - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

Category 1 Statistics Average Assignments  Median Assignments

Number of Providers

(Excluding Public Defence Service) per Provider per Provider
Auckland 201 40.7 46
Christchurch 79 56.2 59
Dunedin 32 33.6 38
Gisborne 22 62.4 83
Hamilton 57 44.6 46
Invercargill 20 67.4 47
Napier / Hastings 20 74.2 74
Nelson / Blenheim 25 58.0 60
New Plymouth 16 46.3 51
Palmerston North 30 76.3 79
Rotorua 36 78.9 81
Tauranga 39 67.0 60
Wellington 79 38.4 43
Whanganui 14 64.3 69
Whangarei 34 77.4 86
TOTAL 704 52.5 51

Category 2 Statistics

Number of Providers Average Assignments  Median Assignments

(Excluding Public Defence Service) per Provider per Provider
Auckland 147 6.5 4
Christchurch 54 6.6 4
Dunedin 23 7.2 5
Gisborne 12 4.8 4
Hamilton 43 7.0 4
Invercargill 19 11.2 6
Napier / Hastings 17 7.7 4
Nelson / Blenheim 20 11.9 10
New Plymouth 12 4.2 4
Palmerston North 21 8.0 4
Rotorua 35 6.5 4
Tauranga 21 4.1 2
Wellington 38 11.0 3
Whanganui 13 16.0 11
Whangarei 27 8.1 7
TOTAL 502 7.5 4




Category 3 Statistics

Number of Providers Average Assignments  Median Assignments

(Excluding Public Defence Service) per Provider per Provider
Alexandra 3 1.0 1
Ashburton 7 1.6 1
Auckland 85 2.3 2
Balclutha 0 0.0 0
Blenheim 8 4.5 1
Chatham Islands 0 0.0 0
Christchurch 44 5.2 4
Dannevirke 1 1.0 1
Dargaville 6 1.3 1
Dunedin 15 4.4 2
Feilding 0 0.0 0
Gisborne 16 3.8 2.5
Gore 2 1.0 1
Greymouth 6 1.8 1
Hamilton 28 6.4 4.5
Hastings 14 3.6 1.5
Hawera 8 1.9 1.5
Huntly 8 1.4 1
Hutt Valley 27 1.4 1
Invercargill 13 4.7 2
Kaikohe 9 1.9 2
Kaikoura 2 1.0 1
Kaitaia 8 2.8 3
Levin 9 3.6 1
Lower Hutt 0 0.0 0
Manukau 111 2.5 2
Marton 0 0.0 0
Masterton 7 4.0 1
Morrinsville 3 1.0 1
Napier 12 2.8 3
Nelson 11 5.1 3
New Plymouth 16 4.3 2
North Shore 25 1.6 1
Oamaru 5 2.6 2
Opotiki 2 3.5 35
Palmerston North 12 6.0 55
Papakura 28 1.2 1
Porirua 15 1.6 2
Pukekohe 13 1.2 1
Queenstown 6 1.2 1
Rangiora 0 0.0 0
Rotorua 23 3.8 1
Ruatoria 0 0.0 0
Taihape 2 1.0 1
Taumarunui 2 2.0 2
Taupo 3 2.7 1
Tauranga 14 4.8 25
Te Awamutu 2 1.0 1
Te Kuiti 6 1.2 1
Thames 5 1.0 1
Timaru 9 4.4 2
Tokoroa 4 2.8 2
Waihi 3 2.0 1
Waipukurau 0 0.0 0
Wairoa 8 1.5 1
Waitakere 49 1.9 1
Whanganui 10 9.3 7
Wellington 41 2.0 2
Westport 2 1.0 1
Whakatane 4 9.0 7
Whangarei 18 4.6 4
TOTAL 412 5.7 1




Category 4 Statistics

(Excluding Public Defence Service)

Number of Providers

Average Assignments
per Provider

Median Assignments
per Provider

Ashburton 1 1.0 1
Auckland 67 2.4 2
Blenheim 2 5.0 5
Christchurch 24 2.7 3
Court of Appeal of New Zealand 132 1.9 1
Dannevirke 1 1.0 1
Dargaville 1 1.0 1
Dunedin 8 1.8 2
Gisborne 12 2.6 2
Greymouth 1 3.0 3
Hamilton 17 2.8 2
Hastings 4 15 1
Hawera 3 1.3 1
Huntly 0 0.0 0
Hutt Valley 9 1.2 1
Invercargill 10 1.8 2
Kaikohe 7 3.3 3
Kaitaia 5 1.2 1
Levin 6 1.2 1
Lower Hutt 0 0.0 0
Manukau 58 1.8 1
Masterton 0 0.0 0
Morrinsville 3 1.0 1
Napier 9 1.9 2
Nelson 9 2.2 1
New Plymouth 6 2.2 2
North Shore 15 1.3 1
Oamaru 1 1.0 1
Ohakune 0 0.0 0
Opotiki 1 2.0 2
Palmerston North 13 1.8 2
Papakura 5 1.2 1
Porirua 7 1.0 1
Pukekohe 8 1.3 1
Queenstown 2 1.5 2
Rotorua 17 2.8 2
Supreme Court 20 1.3 1
Taumarunui 1 1.0 1
Taupo 6 2.2 2
Tauranga 10 3.1 2
Te Kuiti 2 1.0 1
Thames 0 0.0 0
Timaru 8 1.5 1
Tokoroa 3 1.7 2
Waihi 0 0.0 0
Waipukurau 3 1.0 1
Wairoa 1 1.0 1
Waitakere 30 1.5 1
Westport 2 2.5 3
Wellington 23 1.7 1
Whakatane 2 5.0 5
Whanganui 9 2.7 1
Whangarei 15 2.7 2
TOTAL 287 4.1 1

Please note, the calculations for the total count, average and median for each category are based on a list of
unique providers and their corresponding total number of assignments. (For Category 1 and 2 these numbers
do not include providers that had one assignment in a given cluster).

For Category 3 and Category 4 the sum of providers listed for each Court would not match the total number of
Providers, as some providers would have assignments relating to more than just one court



Category 1 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

5203 Abernethy, Seonaid Auckland

4597 Anderson, Geoffrey Auckland 47
11740 Anderson, John Auckland 49
16161 Arman, Arlan Auckland 38
16361 Beach, Tony Auckland 57
13544 Bell, Alissa Auckland 11
30467 Bell, Debra Auckland 46
13591 Bendall, Kyle Auckland 2

4683 Benner, Nona Auckland 31
12983 Blake, Stuart Auckland 53
12019 Bonnar Qc, Stephen Auckland 2

6472 Borich, Paul Auckland 16
4546 Bowen, Helen Auckland 57
4874 Boyack, James Auckland 58
10579 Boylan, Peter Auckland 51
14172 Bristow, Nicole Auckland 3

16247 Broad, Peter Auckland 27
4599 Brock, Peter Auckland 7

30413 Brookie, lan Auckland 7

16459 Brown, Esma Auckland 58
30387 Brown, Helen Auckland 28
4561 Brown, Sandra Auckland 50
4647 Bruen, Elizabeth Auckland 52
11993 Buckley, Siobhan Auckland 69
15399 Burns, Alistair Auckland 17
16237 Burns, George Auckland 36
13592 Burns, Lincoln Auckland 53
30569 Burton, Ella Auckland 42
N/A Cases of providers with one assignment Auckland 134
14047 Castelino, Bennett Auckland 50
15431 Castelino, Matilda Auckland 45
4657 Chambers, Roger Auckland 54
11089 Charan, Vijaya Auckland 58
16374 Cherrington, Harvena Auckland 17
12733 Clark, Michelle Auckland 32
16151 Clark, Scott Auckland 65
8540 Clearwater, John Auckland 3

14220 Clee, Tudor Auckland 52
15702 Comeskey, Andrew Auckland 54
9560 Cooke, Nigel Auckland 43
30530 Cooper, Tiffany Auckland 39
8960 Corby, John Auckland 39
5147 Couchman, Adam Auckland 4

11913 Cowdell, Stephanie Auckland 54
4542 Cullen, Steve Auckland 69
8341 Curtis, Carole Auckland 9

9493 Darby, Terence Auckland 50
12728 Davis, Joan Auckland 32
16038 Dickinson, David Auckland 41
30521 Ding, Julie Auckland 35
4796 Dolbel, Dinah Auckland 14

11163 Donald, Brenda Auckland 49



Category 1 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

30319 Dunne, Carl Auckland

5017 Eastwood, Peter Auckland 49
4517 Edgar, Mark Auckland 48
14099 Eiselen, Werner Auckland 68
30686 English, Gavin Auckland 6
5168 Faleauto, Ted Auckland 47
6521 Fernando, Sam Auckland 52
16466 Feyen, Vivienne Auckland 48
30634 Fisher, Anne Auckland 34
12837 Fulton, Linda Auckland 49
15468 Gardiner, Dan Auckland 45
4538 Gerard, John Auckland 48
4964 Gibson, Murray Auckland 91
15374 Gold, Asta Auckland 46
4869 Gruar, Paul Auckland 44
11149 Hainsworth-Powrie, Cherie Auckland 26
30466 Hamlin, Philip Auckland 46
8861 Harold, Owen Auckland 64
12117 Hart, Alexis Auckland 28
7826 Heaslip, Paul Auckland 46
14593 Heather, Victor Auckland 48
15508 Herbke, Laurence Auckland 14
30305 Heyns, Anton Auckland 10
15626 Hinchco, Christina Auckland 44
15172 Hindman, Jean Auckland 50
15996 Hintze, Oscar Auckland 83
4824 Hirschfeld, Charl Auckland 3
14902 Hislop, Martin Auckland 39
9346 Holden, Kim Auckland 43
14527 Holland, Adam Auckland 45
6643 Hooker, Rodney Auckland 23
15932 Hudson, Jonathan Auckland 49
15863 Iggulden, Frances Auckland 41
11393 Ives, Annabel Auckland 46
16013 Jayanandan, Ish Auckland 51
30665 Johnson, Lucy Auckland 9
4846 Juran, Harvey Auckland 46
14654 Kan, Michael Auckland 36
16402 Karena, Renee Auckland 51
12132 Kashyap, Aaron Auckland 52
15760 Keenan, Rebecca Auckland 52
4731 Kennedy, Mary Auckland 61
5148 Khambatta, Kersie Auckland 53
13914 Khan, Farah Auckland 42
11954 Kidd, Michael Auckland 54
10997 Kilian, Shane Auckland 50
15134 Kim, Han Na Auckland 48
4747 Kovacevich, John Auckland 51
14091 Larkin, Sharyn Auckland 41
16155 Laubscher, Henry (Lapa) Auckland 51
7782 Leabourn, Hugh Auckland 44

4702 Leaming, Jan Auckland 53



Category 1 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

14852 Leary, Eb Auckland

10578 Lee, Yoon Auckland 43
16187 Leith, Scott Auckland 62
14239 Letele, Victoria Auckland 51
4601 Levett, Michael Auckland 53
12148 Leys, Kate Auckland 18
15200 Low, Diane Auckland 39
8823 Lowe, Mary-Anne Auckland 53
6955 Mackey, John Auckland 50
11329 Macmillan, Alison Auckland 40
10419 Maddox, James Auckland 48
9375 Mansfield, Ron Auckland 2
15089 Mason, Melinda Auckland 34
4691 Mather, John Auckland 43
13375 Maxwell, Kathryn Auckland a7
16217 Maxwell-Scott, Annabel Auckland 15
15895 Mccausland, Raewyn Auckland 59
10803 Mcdonald, Neelam Auckland 43
30313 Merrick, Chris Auckland 2
15065 Meyrick, Michael Auckland 53
9782 Minchin, Graeme Auckland 54
30324 Moala, Soana Auckland 41
12466 Morison, Greg Auckland 52
12536 Moroney, John Auckland 8
13496 Mortimer, Maria Auckland 55
15894 Munro, John Auckland 4
14490 Murphy, Bridie Auckland 57
15223 Nairn, Darren Auckland 49
4872 Newell, Graeme Auckland 2
5209 Newton, Colleen Auckland 47
4711 Niven, David Auckland 2
10567 Northwood, Jane Auckland 55
15043 Ou, Shan-Shan Auckland 51
14807 Packer, Georgina Auckland 54
4523 Parata, Hyrum Auckland 55
14661 Patterson, Fiona Auckland 19
5207 Pecotic, Maria Auckland 11
15465 Pennick, John Auckland 68
14270 Penrose, Kathryn Auckland 60
14950 Pereira, Frank Auckland 18
8372 Pitch, Maxine Auckland 45
4566 Pomeroay, Vicki Auckland 46
12362 Price, Jo Auckland 42
N/A Public Defence Service Auckland 6,971
10581 Rasheed, Abdul Auckland 12
15610 Ratima, Darrell Auckland 46
12303 Ravelich, Brett Auckland 22
4537 Reece, David Auckland 57
16485 Reid, Vikki Auckland 44
4831 Rice, Andrew Auckland 46
16052 Rickards, Clint Auckland 65

5208 Robertson, John Auckland 54



Category 1 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

30362 Samuel, Robert Auckland

4751 Saseve, Tua Auckland 2
15069 Sastry, Ram Auckland 52
30089 Schellenberg, Daniel Auckland 44
9825 Scherb, Masumi Auckland 57
13257 Scott, Nicky Auckland 40
15488 Sellars, Belinda Auckland 3
30396 Sharma, Mala Auckland 9
14568 Sharma, Sanjay Auckland 12
13905 Silich, Nick Auckland 51
6539 Simpson, Andrew Auckland 65
16253 Singh, Anjeet Auckland 33
14763 Smith, Ken Auckland 40
4516 Smith, Lorraine Auckland 64
15968 Smith, Lucy Auckland 2
14172 Smith, Nicole Auckland 30
12478 Steedman, Alex Auckland 50
30096 Stretton, Kate Auckland 64
5154 Tait, Shane Auckland 53
16165 Tata, lese Auckland 47
14181 Te Kanawa-Gwynne, Norman Auckland 36
16460 Thode, Sumudu Auckland 13
9641 Tomlinson, Peter Auckland 57
16002 Treloar, Racheal Auckland 40
11654 Trotter, Karl Auckland 52
7829 Tuck, Craig Auckland 2
6624 Tucker, lan Auckland 55
4556 Tuilotolava, Mary Auckland 45
16169 Tupou, Nalesoni Auckland 56
14121 Ulu, Alo Auckland 30
15422 Utting, Mark Auckland 45
12605 Verry, Jenny Auckland 57
4539 Wallwork, Denise Auckland 51
13146 Ward, Elaine Auckland 20
14613 Watkins, Clare Auckland 60
9169 Wharepouri, Mina Auckland 49
13521 Wilburn, Andrea Auckland 67
4583 Wiles, Jonathan Auckland 52
13702 Wilkinson-Smith, Michele Auckland 2
4588 Winter, Peter Auckland 76
15811 Winterstein, Maggie Auckland 60
8345 Wintour, Nicholas Auckland 3
30384 Withers, Shannon Auckland 54
4753 Wood, Richard Auckland 38
4560 Woods, Neville Auckland 52
7090 Wotherspoon, Mark Auckland 57
4870 Young, David Auckland 51
15657 Aickin, Trudi Christchurch 68
12483 Allan, Phillip Christchurch 59
14291 Bailey, Andrew Christchurch 16
6133 Bailey, Serina Christchurch 38

16131 Barrell, Michelle Christchurch 75



Category 1 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

16446 Black, John Christchurch

30381 Blake, Stephanie Christchurch 34
10808 Bodle, Richard Christchurch 82
15101 Bradford, Paul Christchurch 81
9627 Bradley, Eymard Christchurch 78
12703 Brown, Douglas Christchurch 88
6136 Buddicom, Ruth Christchurch 58
14095 Bulger, Liz Christchurch 66
6191 Bunce, David Christchurch 51
15054 Burnside, Roz Christchurch 74
13696 Callaghan, Mark Christchurch 12
N/A Cases of providers with one assignment Christchurch 28
12498 Cook, Kerry Christchurch 9

7265 Davis, Allister Christchurch 69
13599 Dickson, Donald Christchurch 62
5958 Doody, Peter Christchurch 60
30306 Drummond, Linda Christchurch 52
7493 Dyhrberg, Peter Christchurch 71
14695 Eason, Colin Christchurch 58
12966 Feltham, Karen Christchurch 56
15311 Forrester, Sabrina Christchurch 67
5920 Fournier, Tim Christchurch 57
5922 Garrett, Tony Christchurch 63
11795 Glover, Rupert Christchurch 55
30120 Goldwater, David Christchurch 61
13217 Grant, Angela Christchurch 64
7258 Green, Bryan Christchurch 3

11487 Greig, Tony Christchurch 3

7373 Hales, Keith Christchurch 6

7678 Hall Qc, Philip Christchurch 3

30057 Hansen, Nicola Christchurch 58
11682 Heah, Lee Lee Christchurch 70
12387 Hembrow, Stephen Christchurch 63
6038 Hey, Catherine Christchurch 109
12749 Hix, Quentin Christchurch 94
11290 James, Alister Christchurch 56
30336 Keenan, Greta Christchurch 94
13066 Kelland, April Christchurch 56
5932 Knowles, Michael Christchurch 12
5934 Lascelles, Gerald Christchurch 69
15656 Linder, George Christchurch 95
15698 Litt, Shannon-Leigh Christchurch 18
14378 Lovely, Jay Christchurch 91
15978 May, Kirsty Christchurch 63
15690 Maze, Richard Christchurch 33
7266 Mccall, Jeffery Christchurch 63
9077 Mccormick, Andrew Christchurch 55
9797 Mckenzie, Andrew Christchurch 49
7372 Mcmenamin, Paul Christchurch 4

15988 Morgan, Carol Christchurch 61
14006 Morrall, Chris Christchurch 119

13282 Murphy, Glenda Christchurch 63



Category 1 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

12885 Norcross, Paul Christchurch

7380 O'Connor, Kristina Christchurch 6
30220 Paima, Kiran Christchurch 56
7261 Peters, Richard Christchurch 61
N/A Public Defence Service Christchurch 2,054
16442 Rout, Miranda Christchurch 59
16441 Rout, Nick Christchurch 63
14576 Ruane, Craig Christchurch 59
11794 Sewell, Margaret Christchurch 34
8737 Shamy, Simon Christchurch 4
14682 Smyth, Margaret Christchurch 72
12488 Starling, Michael Christchurch 55
6027 Stevens, Thomas Christchurch 66
7213 Stringer, David Christchurch 58
14670 Sumner, Andrea Christchurch 61
15642 Tyrrell, Grant Christchurch 71
14440 Vesty, Kathryn Christchurch 84
13991 Walsh, Vicki Christchurch 56
8638 Walshe, Judith Christchurch 57
13910 Ward, Rupert Christchurch 63
9402 Watts, Philip Christchurch 26
15599 Williams, Clayton Christchurch 57
5999 Yardley, Clare Christchurch 57
13800 Zintl, Marcus Christchurch 87
16418 Alexander, Ngaire Dunedin 37
12168 Baird, Justine Dunedin 29
13479 Belcher, Andy Dunedin 45
16222 Bligh, Alexandra Dunedin 43
16146 Cadogan, Tim Dunedin 7
5853 Cameron, Garth Dunedin 38
N/A Cases of providers with one assignment Dunedin 14
5876 Checketts, Russell Dunedin 26
12269 Daysh, Rhona Dunedin 41
5878 De Buyzer, Michael Dunedin 36
15296 Dolby, Sasha Dunedin 40
12595 Ericsson, Deborah Dunedin 38
6071 Farnan, Bernadette Dunedin 4
7686 Garthwaite, Louise Dunedin 42
14806 Henderson, Deborah Dunedin 43
10430 Henderson, Helgi Dunedin 39
15358 Henry, Katherine Dunedin 20
14812 Jackson, David Dunedin 38
13683 Kilkelly, Brian Dunedin 35
5847 Large, James Dunedin 15
13958 Laws, Nathan Dunedin 40
13993 Leonard, Ann Dunedin 39
14316 Lynch, Chris Dunedin 31
15969 Mccaskill, David Dunedin 43
30355 Middlemass, Emma Dunedin 12
N/A Public Defence Service Dunedin 806
6043 Rayner, Noel Dunedin 38

12651 Saunderson-Warner, Sarah Dunedin 39



Category 1 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

8703 Stevens, Anne Dunedin

6046 Takas, Jim Dunedin 38
13867 Tohill, Kieran Dunedin 30
6184 Turner, Stephen Dunedin 43
7625 Westgate, John Dunedin 28
14170 Winders, Max Dunedin 43
15481 Bendall, Alison Gisborne 44
N/A Cases of providers with one assignment Gisborne 5

30178 Donnelly, Riki Gisborne 84
13441 Epati, Tiana Gisborne 48
9636 Forster, Eric Gisborne 2

13178 Giles, Kirsten Gisborne 82
14684 Lynch, Elliot Gisborne 90
13966 Lynch, Michael Gisborne 4

14665 Maynard, Leighvi Gisborne 86
16303 Natusch, Jonathan Gisborne 84
30458 Prinsloo, Mirize Gisborne 68
30294 Rishworth, Lucinda Gisborne 27
30412 Robinson, Tony Gisborne 91
5393 Sceats, Mark Gisborne 107
15936 Scott, Charlotte Gisborne 37
30243 Shackell, Bryony Gisborne 88
10133 Simperingham, Adam Gisborne 94
14723 Tarsau, Melanie Gisborne 87
5371 Thorpe, Vicki Gisborne 36
11152 Twigley, Christopher Gisborne 14
30460 Vaughn, Heather Gisborne 10
12747 Webby, Brian Gisborne 88
14841 Wright, Nicola Gisborne 101
5414 Allan, David Hamilton 21
5227 Barnsdale, Richard Hamilton 48
15232 Barr, Kirstie Hamilton 66
12097 Bates, Matthew Hamilton 42
14969 Bean, Charles Hamilton 48
30368 Beveridge, Ann-Marie Hamilton 66
11823 Bhardwaj, Shaam Hamilton 46
7793 Boot, Gavin Hamilton 37
11408 Boot, Russell Hamilton 39
13180 Bromiley, Phoebe Hamilton 14
7767 Burroughs, Kerry Hamilton 5

12781 Caley, Len Hamilton 54
30653 Cameron, Sheila Hamilton 25
N/A Cases of providers with one assignment Hamilton 22
14110 Curran, Mike Hamilton 48
5265 Deobhakta, Nitin Hamilton 40
5222 Dollimore, Wayne Hamilton 61
14127 Gower, Alice Hamilton 77
14918 Gray, Gaye Hamilton 48
15406 Gudsell, Roger Hamilton 75
12027 Hamblett, Joe Hamilton 45
11928 Hook, Eilidh Hamilton 47

15786 Hope, Alex Hamilton 38



Category 1 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

15783 Hoult, Kay Hamilton

14598 Jansen, Gina Hamilton &
7752 Jones, Andrea Hamilton 40
30455 King, Fraser Hamilton 16
15981 Lawrey, Shayne Hamilton 46
30600 Laybourn, Rhianna Hamilton 13
16330 Mccorkindale, Ben Hamilton 54
9551 Mcivor, Michael Hamilton 40
16400 Mckenna, Scott Hamilton 50
12441 Mcleod, Marie Hamilton 41
14517 Nepe, Sacha Hamilton 57
15585 Nicholson, Robyn Hamilton 45
9614 O'Brien, Garth Hamilton 65
14589 Palmer, Natalie Hamilton 43
7740 Pandaram, Satya Hamilton 41
N/A Public Defence Service Hamilton 1,249
15017 Quin, Rob Hamilton 62
15858 Quinn, Karen Hamilton 50
15222 Raleigh, Jenny Hamilton 50
15822 Robb, Sacha Hamilton 2
15943 Senar, Rebecca Hamilton 53
14163 Sharma, Rahul Hamilton 24
16093 Sim, Roddie Hamilton 59
14927 Simpson, Natasha Hamilton 57
10957 Sporle, Raewyn Hamilton 45
30343 Sturm, Mark Hamilton 33
13281 Sutcliffe, Thomas Hamilton 44
8533 Thwaite, Stephen Hamilton 59
7781 Todd, lan Hamilton 63
7790 Tustin, Kerry Hamilton 49
13584 Venter, David Hamilton 41
13623 Walkington, Lyn Hamilton 54
12870 Walsh, Gerard Hamilton 97
14098 Wilkins, Louis Hamilton 46
7743 Wright, Matthew Hamilton 54
11467 Young, Maria Hamilton 56
15032 Adams, Rachael Invercargill 2
15866 Barker, Katy Invercargill 44
16146 Cadogan, Tim Invercargill 45
N/A Cases of providers with one assignment Invercargill 13
12565 Claver, Simon Invercargill 144
30281 Collins, Liam Invercargill 59
16178 Cuthill, Hannah Invercargill 145
12269 Daysh, Rhona Invercargill 2
7087 Eagles, Roger Invercargill 6
6112 Fraser, John Invercargill 158
30062 Little, Richard Invercargill 49
14956 Mchugh, Kate Invercargill 13
30106 Mooney, Joseph Invercargill 49
14319 Owen, Keith Invercargill 149
15877 Ross, Jono Invercargill 122

8141 Slater, David Invercargill 39



Category 1 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

14113
7625
15264
13768
11236
12676
N/A
15844
8531
9636
30388
30379
12992
10880
10817
5504
13617
8450
16205
9253
N/A
11044
12068
14484
11782
5578
16380
16398
15112
12695
30598
N/A
12765
5797
6291
5119
9394
16249
15380
16030
13949
30403
15440
14795
15024
15684
11974
7152
14659
11915
14013
13872

Vidal, Sonia
Westgate, John
Williams, Tina
Williamson, Scott
Young, Hugo
Austin, Peter
Cases of providers with one assignment
Church, CIiff
Cressey, Alan
Forster, Eric
Govender, Satchie
Graham, Nicola
Hewat, Nigel
Jefferson, Scott
Jensen, Philip
Lafferty, Leo

Lott, Susanne Merle
Mcaleer, Michael
Phelps, Matthew
Philip, Roger
Public Defence Service
Quilliam, Derek
Robertson, Cam
Ross, Philip

Snell, Tony

Stone, Richard
Stratford, Quentin
Acland, Luke
Arnott, Kent
Bamford, Tony
Barclay, Sophia
Cases of providers with one assignment
Daniell-Smith, Brett
Dollimore, Mark
Gould, Rennie
Harrison, Rob
Hennessy, Kelly
Heward, Alan
Holdaway, John
Holloway, David
Jones, Wayne
Lyall, Tagan
Mcgovern, Sarah
Millar, Bryony
Miller, lan
Murdoch, Laurie
Ord, Rob
Sandston, John
Spear, Tim
Stevenson, Craig
Vesty, Michael
Watson, Philip

Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim

2
115
175

96
13
87
18
110
73
75
79
67
106
68
88
26
110
103
1,127

41
71
73
48
87
58
56
38
56

63
58
69
81
60
59
82
60
57
78
25
93
69
63
25
57
57
61
63
62



Category 1 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

6864
14033
15283
N/A
14546
10606
14853
14922
13071
15722
14744
30407
14981
9081
9669
15887
14765
15579
13383
30221
12689
15365
30044
N/A
5522
5742
30374
30607
8633
16037
10588
10559
14567
14403
30104
30245
30421
14293
5844
15546
4980
5469
9372
5491
10145
11978
30656
12449
10890
5385
5286
16491

Zindel, Steven
Bolstad, Turitea
Boyd, Megan

Cases of providers with one assignment

Connole, Eleanor
Hannam, Julian
Harding, Neal
Hurley, Susan
Keegan, Paul
Leonard, Alice
Marriner, Kelly
Mooney, Josephine
Mooney, Patrick
Pascoe, Kylie

Rai, Rajan
Sargeson, Christine
Wansbrough, Lisa
Woodcock, Jo
Alderdice, Mark
Anderson, Marina
Andrews, Mike
Bedford, Richard
Campbell, Kelvin

Cases of providers with one assignment

Coles, Peter
Drummond, Phillip
Dye, Alex

Flinn, Daniel
Goodlet, Debbie
Hewson, Simon
Insley, Susan
Knowsley, Paul
Lander, Michelle
Linton, Carly
Love-Hudson, Tina
Mahuta-Coyle, James
Murray, Paul
O'Sullivan, Michele
Overton, Margaret
Parsons, Simon
Patchett, Dawn
Ryan, Michael
Scott, Michael
Steedman, Fergus
Thackery, Tony
Turnbull, Graham (Jock)
Whittaker, Amy
Winter, Steve
Younger, Jacinda
Barclay, Tim

Birks, Peter
Braithwaite, Tim

Nelson / Blenheim

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua

50
45
5
31
67
51
54
57
51
56
49
52
47
58
9
9
55
133
133
135
118
76

89
26
36
107

82
87
67
17
46
78
43
18
81
80
145

139
7
131
131

52

141
104
79
85



Category 1 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

15399 Burns, Alistair Rotorua

N/A Cases of providers with one assignment Rotorua 11
12917 Cavanagh, Rachelle Rotorua 49
15284 Clarke, Phil Rotorua 121
9349 Clarkson, Steven Rotorua 112
9654 Cooper, Aroha Rotorua 5

15195 Crapp, Maryanne Rotorua 107
14478 Dorset, Moana Rotorua 85
5287 Edward, Harry Rotorua 86
4879 Ewen, Katherine Rotorua 104
5289 Farquhar, lan Rotorua 103
7713 Foote, Brian Rotorua 76
10562 Hall, Douglas Rotorua 70
4903 Hine, Martin Rotorua 75
13988 Jackson, Kathy Rotorua 79
14487 Johnston, Denise Rotorua 98
13147 Kirkeby, Mark Rotorua 122
30545 Mills, Scott Rotorua 90
12988 Ngapo-Lipscombe, Arama Rotorua 87
12989 Ngapo-Lipscombe, Scott Rotorua 95
7008 O'Connor, Desmond Rotorua 75
14906 Oudyn, Gina Rotorua 86
30531 Owen, Laura Rotorua 75
10607 Penman, Teresa Rotorua 98
30454 Reilly, Erin Rotorua 57
15822 Robb, Sacha Rotorua 43
12237 Roose, Herman Rotorua 95
13961 Schulze, Andrew Rotorua 83
8837 Schweizer, Gisele Rotorua 66
13752 Simpkins, Max Rotorua 48
16118 Te Are, Wiremu Rotorua 78
15956 Te Kani, Louis Rotorua 7
13739 Utting, Nikki Rotorua 3

15957 Vigor-Brown, Robert Rotorua 75
5351 Adams, Rachael Tauranga 61
14868 Andersen, Cate Tauranga 113
12949 Attwood, Peter Tauranga 73
5259 Balme, Tony Tauranga 61
13286 Barnett, Glenn Tauranga 60
5238 Bates, David Tauranga 56
30230 Bayley, Taryn Tauranga 35
13180 Bromiley, Phoebe Tauranga 40
13978 Burke, Ned Tauranga 53
N/A Cases of providers with one assignment Tauranga 10
15647 Castle, Tom Tauranga 52
13614 Denize, Genevieve Tauranga 4

8735 Dutch, Nicholas Tauranga 73
15204 Franklin, Nickie Tauranga 149
11996 Franklin, Stephen Tauranga 134
8204 Gowing, Roger Tauranga 127
30298 Hika, Wharetaka Tauranga 59

14913 Hoebergen, Maria Tauranga 60



Category 1 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

12394 Holmes, John M Tauranga

30616 Johnson, Kim Tauranga 39
15006 Jones, Patricia Tauranga 45
7928 Kay, Jonathan Tauranga 143
15814 Kumar, Kaushlyn Tauranga 145
5327 Mcarthur, Gerald Tauranga 2
9482 Mcghie, Mark Tauranga 140
12101 Mcwilliam, Duncan Tauranga 39
11552 Nabney, Bill Tauranga 62
30149 Nabney, Rita Tauranga 56
14926 Plunket, Rebecca Tauranga 106
N/A Public Defence Service Tauranga 1,033
12862 Rickard-Simms, Tony Tauranga 65
15822 Robb, Sacha Tauranga 7
30390 Ron, Benjamin Tauranga 12
9510 Smylie, Jim Tauranga 45
7926 Tomlinson, Gene Tauranga 141
5332 Toner, Michael Tauranga 54
7829 Tuck, Craig Tauranga 14
30053 Weaver, David Tauranga 63
15433 Webby, Rebekah Tauranga 88
15984 Whitehead, Simon Tauranga 15
5364 Winiata, Viv Tauranga 56
16144 Anderson, Matt Wellington 44
8474 Bailey, Karen Wellington 52
6237 Baker, Melanie Wellington 45
30605 Barnes, Susan Wellington 60
6231 Blathwayt, John Wellington 56
16142 Bolland, Shanna Wellington 56
11179 Bonifant, Janine Wellington 41
11844 Bott, Michael Wellington 70
14078 Bourke, Nathan Wellington 41
30505 Bruce, Emily Wellington 12
15054 Burnside, Roz Wellington 2
30389 Caris, Lara Wellington 25
N/A Cases of providers with one assignment Wellington a7
14461 Cooney, Emma Wellington 5
30280 Croft, Amy Wellington 39
5634 Croft, Helen Wellington 41
9162 Crowley, Brett Wellington 44
5670 Dallas, Jd (John P) Wellington 5
14472 Davis, Nick Wellington 35
30488 De Groot, Hunter Wellington 27
10434 Dean, John Wellington 39
16457 Duff, Quentin Wellington 34
16340 Eckersley, Kerrin Wellington 48
16416 Elliott, James Wellington 58
5433 Ewen, Douglas Wellington 48
14505 Foster, Craig Wellington 43
12954 Foster, Peter Wellington 41
30406 Fraser, Seth Wellington 49

10307 Fulton, Geoffrey Wellington 50



Category 1 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

12270 Fyfe, Judith Wellington

6680 Gilbert, Peter Wellington 50
5639 Gill, Steve Wellington 27
10934 Hall, Elizabeth Wellington 4
8479 Hard, lan Wellington 62
5699 Hay, lan Wellington 37
5792 Hay, Michael Wellington 43
16341 Hollingsworth, Charlotte Wellington 35
6638 Hunt, Barbara Wellington 5
13934 Kilbride, Mike Wellington 41
30442 Lack, Steven Wellington 30
14567 Lander, Michelle Wellington 34
15201 Leader, Carla Wellington 53
30245 Mahuta-Coyle, James Wellington 3
30646 Mccubbin-Howell, Alice Wellington 15
15582 Mcvay, Jewelly Wellington 47
5663 Miller, John Wellington 55
13104 Miller, Jonathon Wellington 43
9608 Milnes, Catherine Wellington 16
12287 Minehan, Frank Wellington 62
12499 Mitchell, Phil Wellington 44
5789 Newell, Reg Wellington 35
10605 Nicholls, Chris Wellington 43
5840 Nisbet, Val Wellington 45
12729 O'Brien, Kerry Wellington 44
14450 Ord, Letizea Wellington 41
5698 Paino, Paul Wellington 3
15046 Parkin, Carrie Wellington 59
30414 Parry, Stephen Wellington 19
16140 Paterson, Katie Wellington 47
15095 Pearson, Virginia Wellington 52
30475 Peck, Brittany Wellington 15
N/A Public Defence Service Wellington 2,138
15935 Robertson, Julia Wellington 48
5607 Ross, Alisdair Wellington 44
5800 Sainsbury, Noel Wellington 46
15107 Scott, Lucie Wellington 49
5831 Shaw, Antony Wellington 53
13620 Sheat, Cathie Wellington 52
5726 Smith, Craig Wellington 39
8793 Stanley, Clare Wellington 44
14390 Stevens, Lynda Wellington 51
5621 Stevens, Peter Wellington 58
6241 Strachan, Phyllis Wellington 38
11611 Sullivan, Philippa Wellington 55
5598 Surridge, Paul Wellington 38
6302 Sziranyi, Louise Wellington 19
5545 Taylor, Steve Wellington 51
4587 Tennet, Chris Wellington 46
11903 Vincent, Daniel Wellington 10
30257 Wademan, Jennifer Wellington 17

5589 Yeoman, Bryan Wellington 55



Category 1 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

30029 Brosnahan, Anna Whanganui
10603 Brosnahan, Peter Whanganui 73
7711 Brown, Paul Whanganui 37
5560 Bullock, Mark Whanganui 37
11721 Burlace, Stephanie Whanganui 88
N/A Cases of providers with one assignment Whanganui 5
5526 Crowley, Roger Whanganui 52
8633 Goodlet, Debbie Whanganui 82
5387 Hipango, Harete Whanganui 88
12718 Jordan, Joanna Whanganui 38
14796 Leith, Richard Whanganui 68
13831 Oliver, Scott Whanganui 53
14842 Ross, Stephen Whanganui 77
14843 Simon, Raukawa Whanganui 70
15359 Waugh, Jamie Whanganui 53
14096 Anson, Grant Whangarei 96
5089 Blaikie, Douglas Whangarei 80
N/A Cases of providers with one assignment Whangarei 18
8877 Cribb, Wayne Whangarei 104
11186 Cull, Catherine Whangarei 3
4701 Day, John Whangarei 81
14343 Donald, Tracy Whangarei 66
14984 Dooney, Aaron Whangarei 89
5396 Ellis, Kelly Whangarei 83
4793 Fairley, Arthur Whangarei 5
13014 Hart, Darrell Whangarei 67
9587 Johnson, Kelly Whangarei 82
10913 Leader, Nick Whangarei 48
12857 Littlefair, Matt Whangarei 105
16372 Meyer, Baden Whangarei 54
15401 Moore, Naivasha Whangarei 59
12536 Moroney, John Whangarei 83
15265 Murray, Casey Whangarei 104
13337 Muston, Christopher Whangarei 4
4568 Nicholson, Stephen Whangarei 103
14389 Owen-Tana, Dorothy Whangarei 122
14338 Parangi, Richard Whangarei 96
16363 Penney, Leon Whangarei 85
4954 Powell, Mike Whangarei 92
5002 Puriri, Wiremu Whangarei 91
15041 Russell, Melissa Whangarei 92
15438 Russell, Shaun Whangarei 97
4695 Sayes, David Whangarei 93
13526 Shepherd, Tony Whangarei 90
12556 Skinner, Gerry Whangarei 99
14199 Spencer, Tracy Whangarei 108
16460 Thode, Sumudu Whangarei 78
16048 Watkins, Daniel Whangarei 86
4665 Watson, John Whangarei 2
4888 Young, Julie Whangarei 85
Assignments to providers where court not specified or 19

52,680



Category 2 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

5203 Abernethy, Seonaid Auckland

5414 Allan, David Auckland 2

4597 Anderson, Geoffrey Auckland 6

11740 Anderson, John Auckland 7

16161 Arman, Arlan Auckland 7

4581 Barron-Afeaki S.C., Kahungunu Auckland 12
16361 Beach, Tony Auckland 4

30467 Bell, Debra Auckland 2

4683 Benner, Nona Auckland 2

30368 Beveridge, Ann-Marie Auckland 3

12983 Blake, Stuart Auckland 8

4546 Bowen, Helen Auckland 8

4874 Boyack, James Auckland 7

10579 Boylan, Peter Auckland 2

16247 Broad, Peter Auckland 3

30413 Brookie, lan Auckland 2

16459 Brown, Esma Auckland 4

4561 Brown, Sandra Auckland 3

11993 Buckley, Siobhan Auckland 6

15399 Burns, Alistair Auckland 2

16237 Burns, George Auckland 2

30569 Burton, Ella Auckland 2

N/A Cases of providers with one assignment Auckland 130
14047 Castelino, Bennett Auckland 3

4657 Chambers, Roger Auckland 8

12733 Clark, Michelle Auckland 2

16151 Clark, Scott Auckland 5

15702 Comeskey, Andrew Auckland 3

30530 Cooper, Tiffany Auckland 5

8960 Corby, John Auckland 6

5147 Couchman, Adam Auckland 3

11913 Cowdell, Stephanie Auckland 9

4542 Cullen, Steve Auckland 3

9493 Darby, Terence Auckland 9

12728 Davis, Joan Auckland 2

16038 Dickinson, David Auckland 11
30521 Ding, Julie Auckland 2

11163 Donald, Brenda Auckland 18
14984 Dooney, Aaron Auckland 4

30319 Dunne, Carl Auckland 2

8322 Earl, Sue Auckland 137
5017 Eastwood, Peter Auckland 10
4517 Edgar, Mark Auckland 14
5693 Ellis, Tony Auckland 2

5168 Faleauto, Ted Auckland 5

6521 Fernando, Sam Auckland 2

16466 Feyen, Vivienne Auckland 3

12837 Fulton, Linda Auckland 6

15468 Gardiner, Dan Auckland 5

4538 Gerard, John Auckland 3

15374 Gold, Asta Auckland 8

8633 Goodlet, Debbie Auckland 2



Category 2 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

9528 Goodwin, Matthew Auckland

4869 Gruar, Paul Auckland 6
11149 Hainsworth-Powrie, Cherie Auckland 8
30466 Hamlin, Philip Auckland 12
8861 Harold, Owen Auckland 6
16076 Haskett, Alistair Auckland 5
7826 Heaslip, Paul Auckland 8
14593 Heather, Victor Auckland 4
15508 Herbke, Laurence Auckland 7
4598 Hickey, John Auckland 2
15172 Hindman, Jean Auckland 4
15996 Hintze, Oscar Auckland 14
14902 Hislop, Martin Auckland 21
9346 Holden, Kim Auckland 4
14527 Holland, Adam Auckland 18
15932 Hudson, Jonathan Auckland 5
11393 Ives, Annabel Auckland 9
16013 Jayanandan, Ish Auckland 2
4846 Juran, Harvey Auckland 7
14654 Kan, Michael Auckland 9
4646 Kaye, Peter Auckland 6
4731 Kennedy, Mary Auckland 5
11954 Kidd, Michael Auckland 6
10997 Kilian, Shane Auckland 4
15134 Kim, Han Na Auckland 11
4747 Kovacevich, John Auckland 2
4654 Koya, Isaac Auckland 2
13947 Lance, Simon Auckland 3
7782 Leabourn, Hugh Auckland 9
4702 Leaming, Jan Auckland 3
14852 Leary, Eb Auckland 3
4890 Le'Au'Anae, Panama Auckland 2
14239 Letele, Victoria Auckland 6
4601 Levett, Michael Auckland 7
5166 Lloyd, Michael Auckland 3
8823 Lowe, Mary-Anne Auckland 15
6955 Mackey, John Auckland 14
11329 Macmillan, Alison Auckland 2
10419 Maddox, James Auckland 4
9375 Mansfield, Ron Auckland 7
15089 Mason, Melinda Auckland 17
4691 Mather, John Auckland 3
13375 Maxwell, Kathryn Auckland 6
16217 Maxwell-Scott, Annabel Auckland 4
15895 Mccausland, Raewyn Auckland 3
16372 Meyer, Baden Auckland 4
15065 Meyrick, Michael Auckland 17
9782 Minchin, Graeme Auckland 2
30324 Moala, Soana Auckland 3
12466 Morison, Greg Auckland 5
13496 Mortimer, Maria Auckland 2
14490 Murphy, Bridie Auckland 2



Category 2 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

5209 Newton, Colleen Auckland

14807 Packer, Georgina Auckland 4

5207 Pecotic, Maria Auckland 6

14270 Penrose, Kathryn Auckland 2

14950 Pereira, Frank Auckland 2

8372 Pitch, Maxine Auckland 4

4566 Pomeroay, Vicki Auckland 10
12362 Price, Jo Auckland 4

N/A Public Defence Service Auckland 449
12303 Ravelich, Brett Auckland 2

4537 Reece, David Auckland 2

16485 Reid, Vikki Auckland 9

16052 Rickards, Clint Auckland 2

5208 Robertson, John Auckland 3

4712 Rogers, Anthony Auckland 2

30362 Samuel, Robert Auckland 19
15069 Sastry, Ram Auckland 3

30089 Schellenberg, Daniel Auckland 21
9825 Scherb, Masumi Auckland 3

15488 Sellars, Belinda Auckland 4

16253 Singh, Anjeet Auckland 7

14763 Smith, Ken Auckland 2

4516 Smith, Lorraine Auckland 2

14172 Smith, Nicole Auckland 5

4844 Speed, Andrew Auckland 2

5154 Tait, Shane Auckland 6

14181 Te Kanawa-Gwynne, Norman Auckland 5

16460 Thode, Sumudu Auckland 3

16002 Treloar, Racheal Auckland 26
6624 Tucker, lan Auckland 7

12605 Verry, Jenny Auckland 4

15957 Vigor-Brown, Robert Auckland 3

4539 Wallwork, Denise Auckland 6

12870 Walsh, Gerard Auckland 3

4665 Watson, John Auckland 2

9169 Wharepouri, Mina Auckland 2

13521 Wilburn, Andrea Auckland 2

4583 Wiles, Jonathan Auckland 5

12979 Wilkinson-Smith, Chris Auckland 3

13249 Wimsett, Sam Auckland 2

4588 Winter, Peter Auckland 5

8345 Wintour, Nicholas Auckland 4

11079 Woods, Rowland Auckland 3

7090 Wotherspoon, Mark Auckland 3

4870 Young, David Auckland 6

15657 Aickin, Trudi Christchurch 11
12483 Allan, Phillip Christchurch 8

14291 Bailey, Andrew Christchurch 20
6133 Bailey, Serina Christchurch 7

16446 Black, John Christchurch 3

10808 Bodle, Richard Christchurch 6

6099 Brandts-Giesen, John Christchurch 3



Category 2 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

12703 Brown, Douglas Christchurch

6136 Buddicom, Ruth Christchurch 2
14095 Bulger, Liz Christchurch 5
6191 Bunce, David Christchurch ®
13696 Callaghan, Mark Christchurch 2
N/A Cases of providers with one assignment Christchurch 35
12498 Cook, Kerry Christchurch 3
7265 Davis, Allister Christchurch 2
30306 Drummond, Linda Christchurch 12
7087 Eagles, Roger Christchurch 2
7726 Eaton Qc, Jonathan Christchurch 10
12966 Feltham, Karen Christchurch 7
5920 Fournier, Tim Christchurch 4
12270 Fyfe, Judith Christchurch 8
5922 Garrett, Tony Christchurch 5
11795 Glover, Rupert Christchurch 10
11487 Greig, Tony Christchurch 4
7373 Hales, Keith Christchurch 6
11682 Heah, Lee Lee Christchurch 4
12387 Hembrow, Stephen Christchurch 6
12749 Hix, Quentin Christchurch 2
11290 James, Alister Christchurch 5
13066 Kelland, April Christchurch 6
5934 Lascelles, Gerald Christchurch 7
14378 Lovely, Jay Christchurch 4
15978 May, Kirsty Christchurch 3
15690 Maze, Richard Christchurch 2
7266 Mccall, Jeffery Christchurch 2
9077 Mccormick, Andrew Christchurch 12
9797 Mckenzie, Andrew Christchurch 6
16316 More, Mary Christchurch 2
15988 Morgan, Carol Christchurch 4
14006 Morrall, Chris Christchurch 2
13282 Murphy, Glenda Christchurch 3
12885 Norcross, Paul Christchurch 2
7261 Peters, Richard Christchurch 4
N/A Public Defence Service Christchurch 88
16442 Rout, Miranda Christchurch 3
16441 Rout, Nick Christchurch 8
14576 Ruane, Craig Christchurch 9
11794 Sewell, Margaret Christchurch 3
7391 Shamy, Philip Christchurch 4
8737 Shamy, Simon Christchurch 2
12488 Starling, Michael Christchurch 76
6027 Stevens, Thomas Christchurch 2
15642 Tyrrell, Grant Christchurch 9
13991 Walsh, Vicki Christchurch 2
5999 Yardley, Clare Christchurch 2
13800 Zintl, Marcus Christchurch 8
13479 Belcher, Andy Dunedin 3
16222 Bligh, Alexandra Dunedin 5

5853 Cameron, Garth Dunedin 20



Category 2 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

Cases of providers with one assignment Dunedin
5878 De Buyzer, Michael Dunedin 4
6071 Farnan, Bernadette Dunedin 2
7686 Garthwaite, Louise Dunedin 8
14806 Henderson, Deborah Dunedin 3
10430 Henderson, Helgi Dunedin 4
15358 Henry, Katherine Dunedin 2
14812 Jackson, David Dunedin 2
13683 Kilkelly, Brian Dunedin 7
5847 Large, James Dunedin 8
13958 Laws, Nathan Dunedin 3
7606 Logan, Alastair Dunedin 5
6141 More, David Dunedin 2
N/A Public Defence Service Dunedin 58
6043 Rayner, Noel Dunedin 5
12651 Saunderson-Warner, Sarah Dunedin 27
8703 Stevens, Anne Dunedin 9
6046 Takas, Jim Dunedin 12
13867 Tohill, Kieran Dunedin 2
6184 Turner, Stephen Dunedin 4
7625 Westgate, John Dunedin 18
14170 Winders, Max Dunedin 11
N/A Cases of providers with one assignment Gisborne 9
30178 Donnelly, Riki Gisborne 2
13441 Epati, Tiana Gisborne 4
8001 Mathieson, John Gisborne 2
14665 Maynard, Leighvi Gisborne 4
30458 Prinsloo, Mirize Gisborne 4
8315 Rishworth, Douglas Gisborne 4
5393 Sceats, Mark Gisborne 2
10133 Simperingham, Adam Gisborne 7
14723 Tarsau, Melanie Gisborne 9
5371 Thorpe, Vicki Gisborne 3
12747 Webby, Brian Gisborne 4
14841 Wright, Nicola Gisborne 13
5414 Allan, David Hamilton 38
12097 Bates, Matthew Hamilton 13
14969 Bean, Charles Hamilton 18
30368 Beveridge, Ann-Marie Hamilton 14
11823 Bhardwaj, Shaam Hamilton 3
7793 Boot, Gavin Hamilton 8
11408 Boot, Russell Hamilton 10
7767 Burroughs, Kerry Hamilton 4
12781 Caley, Len Hamilton 9
30653 Cameron, Sheila Hamilton 2
N/A Cases of providers with one assignment Hamilton 61
4657 Chambers, Roger Hamilton 2
14110 Curran, Mike Hamilton 4
5265 Deobhakta, Nitin Hamilton 6
5222 Dollimore, Wayne Hamilton 9
8322 Earl, Sue Hamilton 3

4517 Edgar, Mark Hamilton 18



Category 2 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

5383 Galt, James Hamilton

15406 Gudsell, Roger Hamilton 7
12027 Hamblett, Joe Hamilton 7
11928 Hook, Eilidh Hamilton 2
15786 Hope, Alex Hamilton 4
15981 Lawrey, Shayne Hamilton 2
5379 Laybourn, Roger Hamilton 3
9551 Mcivor, Michael Hamilton &
16400 Mckenna, Scott Hamilton 3
15065 Meyrick, Michael Hamilton 3
11552 Nabney, Bill Hamilton 2
14517 Nepe, Sacha Hamilton 4
9614 O'Brien, Garth Hamilton 2
7740 Pandaram, Satya Hamilton 5
N/A Public Defence Service Hamilton 64
15017 Quin, Rob Hamilton 15
15943 Senar, Rebecca Hamilton 2
16093 Sim, Roddie Hamilton 2
30343 Sturm, Mark Hamilton 14
13281 Sutcliffe, Thomas Hamilton 3
7781 Todd, lan Hamilton 8
7829 Tuck, Craig Hamilton 2
12605 Verry, Jenny Hamilton 2
15957 Vigor-Brown, Robert Hamilton 16
13623 Walkington, Lyn Hamilton 8
12870 Walsh, Gerard Hamilton 15
11079 Woods, Rowland Hamilton 3
7743 Wright, Matthew Hamilton 2
15866 Barker, Katy Invercargill 2
16146 Cadogan, Tim Invercargill

N/A Cases of providers with one assignment Invercargill 10
12565 Claver, Simon Invercargill 45
30281 Collins, Liam Invercargill 2
16178 Cuthill, Hannah Invercargill 6
7087 Eagles, Roger Invercargill 5
6112 Fraser, John Invercargill 9
30062 Little, Richard Invercargill 5
14956 Mchugh, Kate Invercargill 13
30106 Mooney, Joseph Invercargill 16
14319 Owen, Keith Invercargill 34
15877 Ross, Jono Invercargill 4
8141 Slater, David Invercargill 13
13867 Tohill, Kieran Invercargill 3
14113 Vidal, Sonia Invercargill 8
7625 Westgate, John Invercargill 4
15264 Williams, Tina Invercargill 4
13768 Williamson, Scott Invercargill 27
11236 Young, Hugo Invercargill 11
5414 Allan, David Napier / Hastings 2
N/A Cases of providers with one assignment Napier / Hastings 18
15844 Church, Cliff Napier / Hastings 2

9636 Forster, Eric Napier / Hastings 11



Category 2 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

8633
30388
30379
10880
10817
5504
13617
16205
9253
N/A
12068
14484
11782
5578
16380
16398
12695
N/A
12765
5797
6291
5119
16249
16030
13949
30403
14795
15024
15684
11974
7152
14659
11915
14013
13872
6864
14033
15283
N/A
10606
14853
13071
14744
30407
14981
9081
9669
13529
15579
30221
12689
15365

Goodlet, Debbie
Govender, Satchie
Graham, Nicola
Jefferson, Scott
Jensen, Philip
Lafferty, Leo

Lott, Susanne Merle
Phelps, Matthew
Philip, Roger
Public Defence Service
Robertson, Cam
Ross, Philip

Snell, Tony

Stone, Richard
Stratford, Quentin
Acland, Luke
Bamford, Tony
Cases of providers with one assignment
Daniell-Smith, Brett
Dollimore, Mark
Gould, Rennie
Harrison, Rob
Heward, Alan
Holloway, David
Jones, Wayne
Lyall, Tagan

Millar, Bryony
Miller, lan
Murdoch, Laurie
Ord, Rob
Sandston, John
Spear, Tim
Stevenson, Craig
Vesty, Michael
Watson, Philip
Zindel, Steven
Bolstad, Turitea
Boyd, Megan
Cases of providers with one assignment
Hannam, Julian
Harding, Neal
Keegan, Paul
Marriner, Kelly
Mooney, Josephine
Mooney, Patrick
Pascoe, Kylie

Rai, Rajan

Wilson, Russell
Woodcock, Jo
Anderson, Marina
Andrews, Mike
Bedford, Richard

Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Napier / Hastings
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
Nelson / Blenheim
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North

2
10
4
10
4
5
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Category 2 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

Cases of providers with one assignment Palmerston North

5522 Coles, Peter Palmerston North 2
5742 Drummond, Phillip Palmerston North 4
8633 Goodlet, Debbie Palmerston North 4
16037 Hewson, Simon Palmerston North 4
13934 Kilbride, Mike Palmerston North 30
10559 Knowsley, Paul Palmerston North 5
16316 More, Mary Palmerston North 42
30421 Murray, Paul Palmerston North 8
5844 Overton, Margaret Palmerston North 3
15546 Parsons, Simon Palmerston North 2
5469 Ryan, Michael Palmerston North 7
9372 Scott, Michael Palmerston North 5
5491 Steedman, Fergus Palmerston North 7
4587 Tennet, Chris Palmerston North 2
10145 Thackery, Tony Palmerston North 4
12979 Wilkinson-Smith, Chris Palmerston North 3
12449 Winter, Steve Palmerston North 5
10890 Younger, Jacinda Palmerston North 21
5414 Allan, David Rotorua ®
5385 Barclay, Tim Rotorua 16
5286 Birks, Peter Rotorua 3
16491 Braithwaite, Tim Rotorua 4
15399 Burns, Alistair Rotorua 4
12781 Caley, Len Rotorua 2
N/A Cases of providers with one assignment Rotorua 14
15195 Crapp, Maryanne Rotorua )
14478 Dorset, Moana Rotorua ®
5287 Edward, Harry Rotorua 6
4879 Ewen, Katherine Rotorua 2
5289 Farquhar, lan Rotorua 6
7713 Foote, Brian Rotorua 4
8204 Gowing, Roger Rotorua 2
6596 Guy Kidd, Fiona Rotorua 3
10562 Hall, Douglas Rotorua 18
4903 Hine, Martin Rotorua 7
14487 Johnston, Denise Rotorua 4
15091 Mcguire, Prue Rotorua 4
30545 Mills, Scott Rotorua 3
11552 Nabney, Bill Rotorua 2
12988 Ngapo-Lipscombe, Arama Rotorua 3
7008 O'Connor, Desmond Rotorua 5
14906 Oudyn, Gina Rotorua 3
30531 Owen, Laura Rotorua 11
30454 Reilly, Erin Rotorua 3
15822 Robb, Sacha Rotorua 8
12237 Roose, Herman Rotorua 11
13961 Schulze, Andrew Rotorua 7
8837 Schweizer, Gisele Rotorua 8
10133 Simperingham, Adam Rotorua 3
13752 Simpkins, Max Rotorua 10
15956 Te Kani, Louis Rotorua 9



Category 2 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

13739 Utting, Nikki Rotorua

15957 Vigor-Brown, Robert Rotorua 34
7893 Wood, Fraser Rotorua 4

14868 Andersen, Cate Tauranga 5

12949 Attwood, Peter Tauranga 6

5259 Balme, Tony Tauranga 11
13286 Barnett, Glenn Tauranga 2

30230 Bayley, Taryn Tauranga 2

N/A Cases of providers with one assignment Tauranga 18
15647 Castle, Tom Tauranga 2

8735 Dutch, Nicholas Tauranga 7

11996 Franklin, Stephen Tauranga 6

8204 Gowing, Roger Tauranga 2

12394 Holmes, John M Tauranga 3

7928 Kay, Jonathan Tauranga 2

5331 Mccarty, Maryann Tauranga 2

11552 Nabney, Bill Tauranga 2

30149 Nabney, Rita Tauranga 2

14926 Plunket, Rebecca Tauranga 2

N/A Public Defence Service Tauranga 25
12862 Rickard-Simms, Tony Tauranga 4

15822 Robb, Sacha Tauranga 8

9510 Smylie, Jim Tauranga 2

7926 Tomlinson, Gene Tauranga 8

30053 Weaver, David Tauranga 2

15433 Webby, Rebekah Tauranga 6

6231 Blathwayt, John Wellington 7

11179 Bonifant, Janine Wellington 2

11844 Bott, Michael Wellington 16
14078 Bourke, Nathan Wellington 7

N/A Cases of providers with one assignment Wellington 64
9162 Crowley, Brett Wellington 2

16457 Duff, Quentin Wellington 2

8322 Earl, Sue Wellington 8

16416 Elliott, James Wellington 2

12954 Foster, Peter Wellington 4

10307 Fulton, Geoffrey Wellington 8

12270 Fyfe, Judith Wellington 60
8633 Goodlet, Debbie Wellington 2

10635 Handy, Francis Wellington 3

8479 Hard, lan Wellington 5

5699 Hay, lan Wellington 2

16341 Hollingsworth, Charlotte Wellington 4

13934 Kilbride, Mike Wellington 144
6268 Lakshman, Karun Wellington 3

5663 Miller, John Wellington 7

12287 Minehan, Frank Wellington 2

12499 Mitchell, Phil Wellington 4

16316 More, Mary Wellington 16
10605 Nicholls, Chris Wellington 6

14450 Ord, Letizea Wellington 3

15095 Pearson, Virginia Wellington 2



Category 2 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

Public Defence Service Wellington
6205 Robinson, Shane Wellington 2
15107 Scott, Lucie Wellington 2
5831 Shaw, Antony Wellington 2
13620 Sheat, Cathie Wellington 3
16258 Shone, Susan Wellington 58
15103 Smith, Kevin Wellington 2
8793 Stanley, Clare Wellington 2
14390 Stevens, Lynda Wellington 2
5621 Stevens, Peter Wellington 3
11611 Sullivan, Philippa Wellington 7
4587 Tennet, Chris Wellington 6
11903 Vincent, Daniel Wellington 4
11079 Woods, Rowland Wellington 3
30029 Brosnahan, Anna Whanganui 19
10603 Brosnahan, Peter Whanganui 11
5560 Bullock, Mark Whanganui 4
11721 Burlace, Stephanie Whanganui 9
N/A Cases of providers with one assignment Whanganui 11
5526 Crowley, Roger Whanganui 25
12270 Fyfe, Judith Whanganui 4
8633 Goodlet, Debbie Whanganui 76
5387 Hipango, Harete Whanganui 3
14796 Leith, Richard Whanganui 9
16316 More, Mary Whanganui 2
14842 Ross, Stephen Whanganui 13
14843 Simon, Raukawa Whanganui 13
15359 Waugh, Jamie Whanganui 20
14096 Anson, Grant Whangarei 8
5089 Blaikie, Douglas Whangarei 9
N/A Cases of providers with one assignment Whangarei 24
8877 Cribb, Wayne Whangarei 2
11186 Cull, Catherine Whangarei 10
4701 Day, John Whangarei 3
14984 Dooney, Aaron Whangarei 10
8322 Earl, Sue Whangarei 42
5396 Ellis, Kelly Whangarei 8
4793 Fairley, Arthur Whangarei 3
9587 Johnson, Kelly Whangarei 10
10913 Leader, Nick Whangarei 5
9567 Mckean, Wayne Whangarei 9
16372 Meyer, Baden Whangarei 12
12536 Moroney, John Whangarei 7
15265 Murray, Casey Whangarei 3
13337 Muston, Christopher Whangarei 3
14389 Owen-Tana, Dorothy Whangarei 2
16363 Penney, Leon Whangarei 3
4962 Postlewaight, Lucy Whangarei 3
5002 Puriri, Wiremu Whangarei 10
15041 Russell, Melissa Whangarei 10
15438 Russell, Shaun Whangarei 4

4695 Sayes, David Whangarei 11



Category 2 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

14199 Spencer, Tracy Whangarei

16460 Thode, Sumudu Whangarei 4

4665 Watson, John Whangarei 5

4888 Young, Julie Whangarei 4
Assignments to providers where court not specified or 258

5,284



Category 3 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

5876 Checketts, Russell Alexandra

12651 Saunderson-Warner, Sarah Alexandra 1
8703 Stevens, Anne Alexandra 1
15101 Bradford, Paul Ashburton 1
12703 Brown, Douglas Ashburton 1
11795 Glover, Rupert Ashburton 2
11682 Heah, Lee Lee Ashburton 2
12885 Norcross, Paul Ashburton 1
7391 Shamy, Philip Ashburton 3
8737 Shamy, Simon Ashburton 1
11740 Anderson, John Auckland 2
12019 Bonnar Qc, Stephen Auckland 2
4874 Boyack, James Auckland 1
4599 Brock, Peter Auckland 1
30413 Brookie, lan Auckland 3
4594 Brown, Robin Auckland 1
11993 Buckley, Siobhan Auckland 1
13592 Burns, Lincoln Auckland 2
4657 Chambers, Roger Auckland 3
8540 Clearwater, John Auckland 2
9560 Cooke, Nigel Auckland 3
30530 Cooper, Tiffany Auckland 2
8960 Corby, John Auckland 2
5196 Cordwell, Lester Auckland 1
4542 Cullen, Steve Auckland 1
12869 Davey, Peter Auckland 1
16038 Dickinson, David Auckland 1
12116 Earwaker, Richard Auckland 1
5017 Eastwood, Peter Auckland 3
4517 Edgar, Mark Auckland 2
4964 Gibson, Murray Auckland 1
9528 Goodwin, Matthew Auckland 3
4728 Gotlieb, Gary Auckland 1
5432 Green, Sharyn Auckland 2
4869 Gruar, Paul Auckland 3
30466 Hamlin, Philip Auckland 1
7826 Heaslip, Paul Auckland 4
14902 Hislop, Martin Auckland 4
9346 Holden, Kim Auckland 1
14527 Holland, Adam Auckland 11
12390 Hoskin, David Auckland 2
11393 Ives, Annabel Auckland 5
16013 Jayanandan, Ish Auckland 1
4846 Juran, Harvey Auckland 1
14654 Kan, Michael Auckland 10
4646 Kaye, Peter Auckland 1
4731 Kennedy, Mary Auckland 2
15134 Kim, Han Na Auckland 1
4747 Kovacevich, John Auckland 5
13947 Lance, Simon Auckland 2
7782 Leabourn, Hugh Auckland 3
4890 Le'Au'Anae, Panama Auckland 2



Category 3 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

4601 Levett, Michael Auckland

8823 Lowe, Mary-Anne Auckland 8
6955 Mackey, John Auckland 3
9375 Mansfield, Ron Auckland 7
4691 Mather, John Auckland 1
13375 Maxwell, Kathryn Auckland 2
16217 Maxwell-Scott, Annabel Auckland 3
15895 Mccausland, Raewyn Auckland 1
15065 Meyrick, Michael Auckland 1
30324 Moala, Soana Auckland 3
12466 Morison, Greg Auckland 1
12536 Moroney, John Auckland 1
13337 Muston, Christopher Auckland 1
4872 Newell, Graeme Auckland 3
4711 Niven, David Auckland 1
10567 Northwood, Jane Auckland 1
9252 Patel, Sanjay Auckland 1
5207 Pecotic, Maria Auckland 2
N/A Public Defence Service Auckland 7
N/A Public Defence Service - Auckland Auckland 1
4537 Reece, David Auckland 2
7287 Reed, Rachael Auckland 2
16485 Reid, Vikki Auckland 1
4831 Rice, Andrew Auckland 1
15488 Sellars, Belinda Auckland 2
6516 Simmonds, Todd Auckland 1
4516 Smith, Lorraine Auckland 2
4844 Speed, Andrew Auckland 2
5154 Tait, Shane Auckland 6
9641 Tomlinson, Peter Auckland 4
11654 Trotter, Karl Auckland 2
6624 Tucker, lan Auckland 2
16169 Tupou, Nalesoni Auckland 1
12605 Verry, Jenny Auckland 1
4539 Wallwork, Denise Auckland 1
9169 Wharepouri, Mina Auckland 2
4583 Wiles, Jonathan Auckland 2
13702 Wilkinson-Smith, Michele Auckland 4
4620 Wilson, Barry Auckland 1
13249 Wimsett, Sam Auckland 2
4588 Winter, Peter Auckland 1
8345 Wintour, Nicholas Auckland 7
4753 Wood, Richard Auckland 1
4870 Young, David Auckland 5
5639 Gill, Steve Blenheim 1
6291 Gould, Rennie Blenheim 9
14719 Hardy-Jones, Mike Blenheim 1
5119 Harrison, Rob Blenheim 12
7829 Tuck, Craig Blenheim 1
14013 Vesty, Michael Blenheim 1
13872 Watson, Philip Blenheim 10
6864 Zindel, Steven Blenheim 1



Category 3 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

15657 Aickin, Trudi Christchurch

12483 Allan, Phillip Christchurch 16
14291 Bailey, Andrew Christchurch 21
6133 Bailey, Serina Christchurch 13
6099 Brandts-Giesen, John Christchurch 1
6136 Buddicom, Ruth Christchurch 6
14095 Bulger, Liz Christchurch 3
6191 Bunce, David Christchurch 1
12498 Cook, Kerry Christchurch 5
7265 Davis, Allister Christchurch 4
5958 Doody, Peter Christchurch 2
30306 Drummond, Linda Christchurch 1
7493 Dyhrberg, Peter Christchurch 1
14695 Eason, Colin Christchurch 6
7726 Eaton Qc, Jonathan Christchurch 8
12966 Feltham, Karen Christchurch 2
5920 Fournier, Tim Christchurch 4
5922 Garrett, Tony Christchurch 10
11795 Glover, Rupert Christchurch 12
7258 Green, Bryan Christchurch 2
11487 Greig, Tony Christchurch 5
7678 Hall Qc, Philip Christchurch 4
12387 Hembrow, Stephen Christchurch 5
11290 James, Alister Christchurch 3
13066 Kelland, April Christchurch 2
5934 Lascelles, Gerald Christchurch 1
15064 Mackenzie, Tim Christchurch 3
7266 Mccall, Jeffery Christchurch 2
9077 Mccormick, Andrew Christchurch 9
9797 Mckenzie, Andrew Christchurch 5
7372 Mcmenamin, Paul Christchurch 2
12885 Norcross, Paul Christchurch 10
7261 Peters, Richard Christchurch 5
N/A Public Defence Service Christchurch 55
12787 Rapley, James Christchurch 3
16441 Rout, Nick Christchurch 4
14576 Ruane, Craig Christchurch 9
7152 Sandston, John Christchurch 1
11794 Sewell, Margaret Christchurch 7
7391 Shamy, Philip Christchurch 4
8737 Shamy, Simon Christchurch 11
6932 Shannon, Chris Christchurch 1
12488 Starling, Michael Christchurch 8
7322 Twomey, Timothy Christchurch 1
15599 Williams, Clayton Christchurch 1
9636 Forster, Eric Dannevirke 1
14984 Dooney, Aaron Dargaville 1
4793 Fairley, Arthur Dargaville 2
9567 Mckean, Wayne Dargaville 1
5002 Puriri, Wiremu Dargaville 2
14199 Spencer, Tracy Dargaville 1
4665 Watson, John Dargaville 1



Category 3 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

6002 Ablett-Kerr Onzm Qc, Judith Dunedin

6011 Andersen, Len Dunedin 1
13479 Belcher, Andy Dunedin 1
12595 Ericsson, Deborah Dunedin 1
14806 Henderson, Deborah Dunedin 1
10430 Henderson, Helgi Dunedin 5
13683 Kilkelly, Brian Dunedin 6
5847 Large, James Dunedin 2
13958 Laws, Nathan Dunedin 1
6141 More, David Dunedin 6
N/A Public Defence Service Dunedin 28
12651 Saunderson-Warner, Sarah Dunedin 7
8703 Stevens, Anne Dunedin 15
6046 Takas, Jim Dunedin 1
6184 Turner, Stephen Dunedin 1
7625 Westgate, John Dunedin 13
30178 Donnelly, Riki Gisborne 4
7195 Dreifuss, Phil Gisborne 1
13441 Epati, Tiana Gisborne 5
13178 Giles, Kirsten Gisborne 1
10880 Jefferson, Scott Gisborne 2
11548 Krebs, Jonathan Gisborne 1
8001 Mathieson, John Gisborne 1
14665 Maynard, Leighvi Gisborne 7
16205 Phelps, Matthew Gisborne 1
8315 Rishworth, Douglas Gisborne 3
5393 Sceats, Mark Gisborne 5
10133 Simperingham, Adam Gisborne 14
11782 Snell, Tony Gisborne 2
5371 Thorpe, Vicki Gisborne 4
12979 Wilkinson-Smith, Chris Gisborne 1
14841 Wright, Nicola Gisborne 8
13441 Epati, Tiana Gore 1
11236 Young, Hugo Gore 1
12695 Bamford, Tony Greymouth 1
10808 Bodle, Richard Greymouth 2
11795 Glover, Rupert Greymouth 1
7678 Hall Qc, Philip Greymouth 1
7266 Mccall, Jeffery Greymouth 1
13800 Zintl, Marcus Greymouth 5
5227 Barnsdale, Richard Hamilton 1
12097 Bates, Matthew Hamilton 16
14969 Bean, Charles Hamilton 18
30368 Beveridge, Ann-Marie Hamilton 8
7793 Boot, Gavin Hamilton 4
11408 Boot, Russell Hamilton 13
7767 Burroughs, Kerry Hamilton 9
30653 Cameron, Sheila Hamilton 5
30507 Cornege, Phillip Hamilton 2
14110 Curran, Mike Hamilton 5
5222 Dollimore, Wayne Hamilton 6
5432 Green, Sharyn Hamilton 3



Category 3 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

10559 Knowsley, Paul Hamilton

5379 Laybourn, Roger Hamilton 5
9551 Mcivor, Michael Hamilton 7
15065 Meyrick, Michael Hamilton 1
11552 Nabney, Bill Hamilton 1
14517 Nepe, Sacha Hamilton 4
4711 Niven, David Hamilton 1
N/A Public Defence Service Hamilton 51
12237 Roose, Herman Hamilton 3
15488 Sellars, Belinda Hamilton 1
4516 Smith, Lorraine Hamilton

11782 Snell, Tony Hamilton

30343 Sturm, Mark Hamilton 14
13281 Sutcliffe, Thomas Hamilton 12
7790 Tustin, Kerry Hamilton 7
13623 Walkington, Lyn Hamilton 1
12870 Walsh, Gerard Hamilton 28
13262 Calver, BIll Hastings

5287 Edward, Harry Hastings 1
5460 Fairbrother Qc, Russell Hastings 1
9636 Forster, Eric Hastings 10
30379 Graham, Nicola Hastings 2
10880 Jefferson, Scott Hastings 1
11548 Krebs, Jonathan Hastings 1
5504 Lafferty, Leo Hastings 2
13617 Lott, Susanne Merle Hastings 1
16205 Phelps, Matthew Hastings 14
9253 Philip, Roger Hastings 1
N/A Public Defence Service Hastings 9
12068 Robertson, Cam Hastings 1
11782 Snell, Tony Hastings 10
5578 Stone, Richard Hastings 4
14033 Bolstad, Turitea Hawera 3
15283 Boyd, Megan Hawera 1
10606 Hannam, Julian Hawera 3
13860 Hughes Q C, Susan Hawera 1
13071 Keegan, Paul Hawera 1
14744 Marriner, Kelly Hawera 3
9081 Pascoe, Kylie Hawera 2
9669 Rai, Rajan Hawera 1
5227 Barnsdale, Richard Huntly 1
14969 Bean, Charles Huntly 1
30368 Beveridge, Ann-Marie Huntly 2
7767 Burroughs, Kerry Huntly 1
8493 Morgan Q C, Philip Huntly 1
14517 Nepe, Sacha Huntly 1
13281 Sutcliffe, Thomas Huntly 1
12870 Walsh, Gerard Huntly 3
5714 Antunovic, Michael Hutt Valley 1
6237 Baker, Melanie Hutt Valley 2
11844 Bott, Michael Hutt Valley 2
10426 Courtney, Amanda Hutt Valley 1



Category 3 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

9162 Crowley, Brett Hutt Valley

16457 Duff, Quentin Hutt Valley 1
10307 Fulton, Geoffrey Hutt Valley 4
5639 Gill, Steve Hutt Valley 1
6199 Gwilliam, John Hutt Valley 1
10934 Hall, Elizabeth Hutt Valley 2
5792 Hay, Michael Hutt Valley 1
13934 Kilbride, Mike Hutt Valley 2
5663 Miller, John Hutt Valley 1
12499 Mitchell, Phil Hutt Valley 1
5789 Newell, Reg Hutt Valley 1
10605 Nicholls, Chris Hutt Valley 2
14450 Ord, Letizea Hutt Valley 1
5698 Paino, Paul Hutt Valley 1
N/A Public Defence Service Hutt Valley 16
6205 Robinson, Shane Hutt Valley 3
5800 Sainsbury, Noel Hutt Valley 1
5831 Shaw, Antony Hutt Valley 1
8793 Stanley, Clare Hutt Valley 1
12213 Stevenson, Christopher Hutt Valley 1
6241 Strachan, Phyllis Hutt Valley 1
11611 Sullivan, Philippa Hutt Valley 1
5598 Surridge, Paul Hutt Valley 2
4587 Tennet, Chris Hutt Valley 1
15866 Barker, Katy Invercargill 1
7087 Eagles, Roger Invercargill 10
6112 Fraser, John Invercargill 2
6596 Guy Kidd, Fiona Invercargill 1
30106 Mooney, Joseph Invercargill 1
8135 More, Fergus Invercargill 6
8108 Redpath, Peter Invercargill 9
8141 Slater, David Invercargill 8
4587 Tennet, Chris Invercargill 1
14113 Vidal, Sonia Invercargill 3
7625 Westgate, John Invercargill 2
13768 Williamson, Scott Invercargill 2
11236 Young, Hugo Invercargill 15
14096 Anson, Grant Kaikohe 2
5089 Blaikie, Douglas Kaikohe 5
11186 Cull, Catherine Kaikohe 2
5396 Ellis, Kelly Kaikohe 1
9567 Mckean, Wayne Kaikohe 1
13337 Muston, Christopher Kaikohe 2
14389 Owen-Tana, Dorothy Kaikohe 1
4962 Postlewaight, Lucy Kaikohe 1
5002 Puriri, Wiremu Kaikohe 2
14199 Spencer, Tracy Kaikoura 1
13872 Watson, Philip Kaikoura 1
14096 Anson, Grant Kaitaia 5
5089 Blaikie, Douglas Kaitaia 1
11186 Cull, Catherine Kaitaia 3
4793 Fairley, Arthur Kaitaia 1



Category 3 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

9567 Mckean, Wayne Kaitaia

16372 Meyer, Baden Kaitaia 4
13526 Shepherd, Tony Kaitaia 1
14199 Spencer, Tracy Kaitaia 4
5742 Drummond, Phillip Levin 1
16037 Hewson, Simon Levin 12
10559 Knowsley, Paul Levin 11
30421 Murray, Paul Levin 3
5491 Steedman, Fergus Levin 1
5598 Surridge, Paul Levin 1
6302 Sziranyi, Louise Levin 1
4587 Tennet, Chris Levin 1
12449 Winter, Steve Levin 1
16161 Arman, Arlan Manukau 1
4581 Barron-Afeaki S.C., Kahungunu Manukau 3
14969 Bean, Charles Manukau 1
30467 Bell, Debra Manukau 1
5319 Bennett, Clare Manukau 1
12983 Blake, Stuart Manukau 2
12019 Bonnar Qc, Stephen Manukau 1
6472 Borich, Paul Manukau 3
10579 Boylan, Peter Manukau 1
5060 Bradford, Greg Manukau 2
4599 Brock, Peter Manukau 2
30413 Brookie, lan Manukau 1
4657 Chambers, Roger Manukau 2
8540 Clearwater, John Manukau 2
9560 Cooke, Nigel Manukau 5
30530 Cooper, Tiffany Manukau 1
8960 Corby, John Manukau 1
5196 Cordwell, Lester Manukau 3
5147 Couchman, Adam Manukau 1
11913 Cowdell, Stephanie Manukau 2
4512 Dacre - Qc, Paul Manukau 1
9493 Darby, Terence Manukau 2
16038 Dickinson, David Manukau 1
4565 Dyhrberg Qc, Marie Manukau 3
9828 Earley, Gary Manukau 2
5017 Eastwood, Peter Manukau 1
5693 Ellis, Tony Manukau 2
5168 Faleauto, Ted Manukau 4
4852 Foley, Guyon Manukau 3
12837 Fulton, Linda Manukau 1
15468 Gardiner, Dan Manukau 2
4538 Gerard, John Manukau 1
9528 Goodwin, Matthew Manukau 1
4728 Gotlieb, Gary Manukau 2
30379 Graham, Nicola Manukau 1
5432 Green, Sharyn Manukau 2
30466 Hamlin, Philip Manukau 6
8861 Harold, Owen Manukau 2
4824 Hirschfeld, Charl Manukau 1



Category 3 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

14902 Hislop, Martin Manukau

9346 Holden, Kim Manukau 1
14527 Holland, Adam Manukau 5
12390 Hoskin, David Manukau 3
15932 Hudson, Jonathan Manukau 5
13860 Hughes Q C, Susan Manukau 1
16013 Jayanandan, Ish Manukau 4
14654 Kan, Michael Manukau 1
4646 Kaye, Peter Manukau 1
30583 Kayes, Gareth Manukau 1
15134 Kim, Han Na Manukau 5
30479 Kincade, Julie-Anne Manukau 1
4654 Koya, Isaac Manukau 2
7782 Leabourn, Hugh Manukau 3
14852 Leary, Eb Manukau 1
4890 Le'Au‘Anae, Panama Manukau 11
12148 Leys, Kate Manukau 4
5166 Lloyd, Michael Manukau 1
10419 Maddox, James Manukau 2
9375 Mansfield, Ron Manukau 6
15089 Mason, Melinda Manukau 3
4691 Mather, John Manukau 1
13375 Maxwell, Kathryn Manukau 6
16217 Maxwell-Scott, Annabel Manukau 1
11420 Mccabe, Sheila Manukau 1
30313 Merrick, Chris Manukau 4
16372 Meyer, Baden Manukau 2
15065 Meyrick, Michael Manukau 2
30324 Moala, Soana Manukau 1
12466 Morison, Greg Manukau 3
13496 Mortimer, Maria Manukau 4
15894 Munro, John Manukau 1
4872 Newell, Graeme Manukau 3
10567 Northwood, Jane Manukau 7
9252 Patel, Sanjay Manukau 3
5207 Pecotic, Maria Manukau 5
14950 Pereira, Frank Manukau 1
4566 Pomeroay, Vicki Manukau 1
N/A Public Defence Service Manukau 94
N/A Public Defence Service - Manukau Manukau 1
7287 Reed, Rachael Manukau 1
16485 Reid, Vikki Manukau 2
4712 Rogers, Anthony Manukau 1
30362 Samuel, Robert Manukau 1
4751 Saseve, Tua Manukau 3
30089 Schellenberg, Daniel Manukau 1
13257 Scott, Nicky Manukau 1
15488 Sellars, Belinda Manukau 1
6516 Simmonds, Todd Manukau 1
16253 Singh, Anjeet Manukau 1
4516 Smith, Lorraine Manukau 6
4844 Speed, Andrew Manukau 2



Category 3 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

13154 Sutton, Jeremy Manukau

5154 Tait, Shane Manukau 18
4756 Thinn, Neil Manukau 1
4843 Thomson, Rosemary Manukau 1
6624 Tucker, lan Manukau 1
4556 Tuilotolava, Mary Manukau 2
16169 Tupou, Nalesoni Manukau 3
30567 Walker, Natalie Manukau 1
4539 Wallwork, Denise Manukau 12
12870 Walsh, Gerard Manukau 1
9169 Wharepouri, Mina Manukau 3
4583 Wiles, Jonathan Manukau 3
12979 Wilkinson-Smith, Chris Manukau 1
13702 Wilkinson-Smith, Michele Manukau 1
4620 Wilson, Barry Manukau 6
13249 Wimsett, Sam Manukau 1
4588 Winter, Peter Manukau 1
8345 Wintour, Nicholas Manukau 1
4753 Wood, Richard Manukau 1
4560 Woods, Neville Manukau 3
7090 Wotherspoon, Mark Manukau 1
5714 Antunovic, Michael Masterton 1
6231 Blathwayt, John Masterton 12
11844 Bott, Michael Masterton 1
6199 Gwilliam, John Masterton 1
10934 Hall, Elizabeth Masterton 1
8479 Hard, lan Masterton 8
5621 Stevens, Peter Masterton 4
14969 Bean, Charles Morrinsville 1
5379 Laybourn, Roger Morrinsville 1
13281 Sutcliffe, Thomas Morrinsville 1
13262 Calver, Bill Napier 1
5460 Fairbrother Qc, Russell Napier 4
8633 Goodlet, Debbie Napier 1
30379 Graham, Nicola Napier 6
10880 Jefferson, Scott Napier 5
11548 Krebs, Jonathan Napier 1
5504 Lafferty, Leo Napier 4
16205 Phelps, Matthew Napier 4
N/A Public Defence Service Napier 6
5800 Sainsbury, Noel Napier 1
11782 Snell, Tony Napier 4
5578 Stone, Richard Napier 2
4587 Tennet, Chris Napier 1
16398 Acland, Luke Nelson 1
12695 Bamford, Tony Nelson 17
12765 Daniell-Smith, Brett Nelson 3
5797 Dollimore, Mark Nelson 7
13949 Jones, Wayne Nelson 1
14576 Ruane, Craig Nelson 1
7152 Sandston, John Nelson 7
14659 Spear, Tim Nelson 1



Category 3 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

11915
14013
6864
14033
15283
14546
8633
10606
13860
14922
13071
6866
14744
30407
14981
9081
16205
9669
15579
4597
5060
4594
8540
4542
4852
4964
7826
14902
12390
4846
14852
4601
9375
4691
13375
12536
N/A
4537
14890
4844
16460
4843
9641
12979
4870
6002
5878
6071
12651
8703
8204
7926

Stevenson, Craig
Vesty, Michael
Zindel, Steven
Bolstad, Turitea
Boyd, Megan
Connole, Eleanor
Goodlet, Debbie
Hannam, Julian
Hughes Q C, Susan
Hurley, Susan
Keegan, Paul
Laurenson, Andrew
Marriner, Kelly
Mooney, Josephine
Mooney, Patrick
Pascoe, Kylie
Phelps, Matthew
Rai, Rajan
Woodcock, Jo
Anderson, Geoffrey
Bradford, Greg
Brown, Robin
Clearwater, John
Cullen, Steve
Foley, Guyon
Gibson, Murray
Heaslip, Paul
Hislop, Martin
Hoskin, David
Juran, Harvey
Leary, Eb

Levett, Michael
Mansfield, Ron
Mather, John
Maxwell, Kathryn
Moroney, John
Public Defence Service
Reece, David

Ryan, Mark

Speed, Andrew
Thode, Sumudu
Thomson, Rosemary
Tomlinson, Peter
Wilkinson-Smith, Chris
Young, David
Ablett-Kerr Onzm Qc, Judith
De Buyzer, Michael
Farnan, Bernadette
Saunderson-Warner, Sarah
Stevens, Anne
Gowing, Roger
Tomlinson, Gene

Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
Oamaru
Oamaru
Oamaru
Oamaru
Oamaru
Opotiki
Opotiki
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Category 3 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

5714
5522
5742
16037
10559
30421
5469
5491
10145
12979
12449
10890
9460
4581
6472
5060
4599
30413
4657
5147
11913
4565
9828
5017
4520
12390
15932
16013
4846
4890
8823
15089
30313
12466
13496
15894
4711
4566
N/A
12979
4560
11179
11844
14078
10426
9162
5433
10307
10934
5663
N/A
5607

Antunovic, Michael
Coles, Peter
Drummond, Phillip
Hewson, Simon
Knowsley, Paul
Murray, Paul
Ryan, Michael
Steedman, Fergus
Thackery, Tony
Wilkinson-Smith, Chris
Winter, Steve
Younger, Jacinda
Andrew, Peter

Barron-Afeaki S.C., Kahungunu

Borich, Paul
Bradford, Greg
Brock, Peter
Brookie, lan
Chambers, Roger
Couchman, Adam
Cowdell, Stephanie
Dyhrberg Qc, Marie
Earley, Gary
Eastwood, Peter
Hogan, Frank
Hoskin, David
Hudson, Jonathan
Jayanandan, Ish
Juran, Harvey
Le'Au'Anae, Panama
Lowe, Mary-Anne
Mason, Melinda
Merrick, Chris
Morison, Greg
Mortimer, Maria
Munro, John

Niven, David
Pomeroay, Vicki
Public Defence Service
Wilkinson-Smith, Chris
Woods, Neville
Bonifant, Janine
Bott, Michael
Bourke, Nathan
Courtney, Amanda
Crowley, Brett

Ewen, Douglas
Fulton, Geoffrey
Hall, Elizabeth

Miller, John

Public Defence Service
Ross, Alisdair

Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
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Category 3 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

5800 Sainsbury, Noel Porirua

5726 Smith, Craig Porirua &
15103 Smith, Kevin Porirua 1
11611 Sullivan, Philippa Porirua 1
5598 Surridge, Paul Porirua 2
12983 Blake, Stuart Pukekohe 1
12019 Bonnar Qc, Stephen Pukekohe 1
6472 Borich, Paul Pukekohe 1
4599 Brock, Peter Pukekohe 1
4657 Chambers, Roger Pukekohe 2
5196 Cordwell, Lester Pukekohe 1
4520 Hogan, Frank Pukekohe 1
15089 Mason, Melinda Pukekohe 1
12466 Morison, Greg Pukekohe 1
10567 Northwood, Jane Pukekohe 2
4566 Pomeroy, Vicki Pukekohe 1
N/A Public Defence Service Pukekohe 5
4537 Reece, David Pukekohe 1
4556 Tuilotolava, Mary Pukekohe 1
16146 Cadogan, Tim Queenstown 2
7087 Eagles, Roger Queenstown 1
8108 Redpath, Peter Queenstown 1
14113 Vidal, Sonia Queenstown 1
7625 Westgate, John Queenstown 1
11236 Young, Hugo Queenstown 1
5259 Balme, Tony Rotorua 1
5385 Barclay, Tim Rotorua 1
7956 Briscoe, Jonothan Rotorua 1
14478 Dorset, Moana Rotorua 3
8735 Dutch, Nicholas Rotorua 1
7726 Eaton Qc, Jonathan Rotorua 1
5287 Edward, Harry Rotorua 14
7713 Foote, Brian Rotorua 9
4903 Hine, Martin Rotorua 7
8833 Lawson, Bill Rotorua 2
5379 Laybourn, Roger Rotorua 1
4890 Le'Au‘Anae, Panama Rotorua 1
15091 Mcguire, Prue Rotorua 1
5840 Nisbet, Val Rotorua 1
12862 Rickard-Simms, Tony Rotorua 1
15822 Robb, Sacha Rotorua 1
12237 Roose, Herman Rotorua 8
13961 Schulze, Andrew Rotorua 14
13752 Simpkins, Max Rotorua 5
15956 Te Kani, Louis Rotorua 4
7926 Tomlinson, Gene Rotorua 1
15957 Vigor-Brown, Robert Rotorua 8
7893 Wood, Fraser Rotorua 1
8633 Goodlet, Debbie Taihape 1
14842 Ross, Stephen Taihape 1
13281 Sutcliffe, Thomas Taumarunui 2
7790 Tustin, Kerry Taumarunui 2



Category 3 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

5287 Edward, Harry Taupo

5289 Farguhar, lan Taupo 6
12237 Roose, Herman Taupo 1
5351 Adams, Rachael Tauranga 3
12949 Attwood, Peter Tauranga 3
5259 Balme, Tony Tauranga 17
5238 Bates, David Tauranga 1
8735 Dutch, Nicholas Tauranga 6
8204 Gowing, Roger Tauranga 2
5327 Mcarthur, Gerald Tauranga 1
12101 Mcwilliam, Duncan Tauranga 2
12466 Morison, Greg Tauranga 1
11552 Nabney, Bill Tauranga 16
N/A Public Defence Service Tauranga 12
12862 Rickard-Simms, Tony Tauranga 8
7829 Tuck, Craig Tauranga 4
15433 Webby, Rebekah Tauranga 1
8345 Wintour, Nicholas Tauranga 2
5222 Dollimore, Wayne Te Awamutu 1
7829 Tuck, Craig Te Awamutu 1
12097 Bates, Matthew Te Kuiti 1
7793 Boot, Gavin Te Kuiti 2
5265 Deobhakta, Nitin Te Kuiti 1
14918 Gray, Gaye Te Kuiti 1
12027 Hamblett, Joe Te Kuiti 1
8493 Morgan Q C, Philip Te Kuiti 1
5227 Barnsdale, Richard Thames 1
12097 Bates, Matthew Thames 1
14969 Bean, Charles Thames 1
11408 Boot, Russell Thames 1
9551 Mcivor, Michael Thames 1
12703 Brown, Douglas Timaru 15
11795 Glover, Rupert Timaru 2
11682 Heah, Lee Lee Timaru 11
12749 Hix, Quentin Timaru 2
30336 Keenan, Greta Timaru 1
14378 Lovely, Jay Timaru 1
16441 Rout, Nick Timaru 1
14576 Ruane, Craig Timaru 1
7391 Shamy, Philip Timaru 6
14478 Dorset, Moana Tokoroa 1
5287 Edward, Harry Tokoroa 1
4879 Ewen, Katherine Tokoroa 3
12237 Roose, Herman Tokoroa 6
12949 Attwood, Peter Waihi 4
12101 Mcwilliam, Duncan Waihi 1
11552 Nabney, Bill Waihi 1
30178 Donnelly, Riki Wairoa 2
9636 Forster, Eric Wairoa 1
10880 Jefferson, Scott Wairoa 1
8315 Rishworth, Douglas Wairoa 1
5393 Sceats, Mark Wairoa 1



Category 3 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

10133 Simperingham, Adam Wairoa

5371 Thorpe, Vicki Wairoa 1
14841 Wright, Nicola Wairoa 4
4597 Anderson, Geoffrey Waitakere 1
12097 Bates, Matthew Waitakere 1
12019 Bonnar Qc, Stephen Waitakere 1
6472 Borich, Paul Waitakere 1
10579 Boylan, Peter Waitakere 5
4657 Chambers, Roger Waitakere 1
8960 Corby, John Waitakere 1
5196 Cordwell, Lester Waitakere 1
9828 Earley, Gary Waitakere 1
5017 Eastwood, Peter Waitakere 1
4517 Edgar, Mark Waitakere 1
6521 Fernando, Sam Waitakere 4
4852 Foley, Guyon Waitakere 1
15468 Gardiner, Dan Waitakere 1
4869 Gruar, Paul Waitakere 1
8861 Harold, Owen Waitakere 1
7826 Heaslip, Paul Waitakere 5
14902 Hislop, Martin Waitakere 1
9346 Holden, Kim Waitakere 1
6643 Hooker, Rodney Waitakere 2
14654 Kan, Michael Waitakere 1
4646 Kaye, Peter Waitakere 1
4747 Kovacevich, John Waitakere 4
4654 Koya, Isaac Waitakere 1
14852 Leary, Eb Waitakere 1
5166 Lloyd, Michael Waitakere 1
6955 Mackey, John Waitakere 3
30324 Moala, Soana Waitakere 1
12466 Morison, Greg Waitakere 3
12536 Moroney, John Waitakere 2
15894 Munro, John Waitakere 2
4872 Newell, Graeme Waitakere 2
5207 Pecotic, Maria Waitakere 5
4566 Pomeroay, Vicki Waitakere 2
N/A Public Defence Service Waitakere 36
4831 Rice, Andrew Waitakere 2
14890 Ryan, Mark Waitakere 1
4516 Smith, Lorraine Waitakere 4
4844 Speed, Andrew Waitakere 2
5154 Tait, Shane Waitakere 2
4756 Thinn, Neil Waitakere 2
16460 Thode, Sumudu Waitakere 1
6624 Tucker, lan Waitakere 2
12605 Verry, Jenny Waitakere 5
4620 Wilson, Barry Waitakere 1
13249 Wimsett, Sam Waitakere 1
4588 Winter, Peter Waitakere 3
8345 Wintour, Nicholas Waitakere 2
4753 Wood, Richard Waitakere 1



Category 3 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

4870 Young, David Waitakere

5714 Antunovic, Michael Wellington 2
8474 Bailey, Karen Wellington 1
6237 Baker, Melanie Wellington 2
6231 Blathwayt, John Wellington 2
11179 Bonifant, Janine Wellington 2
11844 Bott, Michael Wellington 4
14078 Bourke, Nathan Wellington 1
10426 Courtney, Amanda Wellington 1
5634 Croft, Helen Wellington 2
9162 Crowley, Brett Wellington 4
5433 Ewen, Douglas Wellington 2
12954 Foster, Peter Wellington 1
10307 Fulton, Geoffrey Wellington 1
5639 Gill, Steve Wellington 2
10934 Hall, Elizabeth Wellington 8
8479 Hard, lan Wellington 2
5792 Hay, Michael Wellington 1
16037 Hewson, Simon Wellington 1
6638 Hunt, Barbara Wellington 1
6416 Jefferies, Keith Wellington 2
6268 Lakshman, Karun Wellington 1
6289 Lithgow Q C, Robert Wellington 2
5663 Miller, John Wellington 8
12499 Mitchell, Phil Wellington 1
10605 Nicholls, Chris Wellington 1
5840 Nisbet, Val Wellington 4
10567 Northwood, Jane Wellington 1
14450 Ord, Letizea Wellington 3
N/A Public Defence Service Wellington 17
6205 Robinson, Shane Wellington 1
5800 Sainsbury, Noel Wellington 2
5726 Smith, Craig Wellington 1
8793 Stanley, Clare Wellington 2
5692 Stevens Q C, Donald Wellington 1
14390 Stevens, Lynda Wellington 1
12213 Stevenson, Christopher Wellington 1
6241 Strachan, Phyllis Wellington 1
11611 Sullivan, Philippa Wellington 2
5598 Surridge, Paul Wellington 2
4587 Tennet, Chris Wellington 2
7625 Westgate, John Wellington 1
5589 Yeoman, Bryan Wellington 1
10808 Bodle, Richard Westport 1
13800 Zintl, Marcus Westport 1
30530 Cooper, Tiffany Whakatane 1
8204 Gowing, Roger Whakatane 13
15814 Kumar, Kaushlyn Whakatane 1
7926 Tomlinson, Gene Whakatane 21
N/A NULL Whanganui 1
10603 Brosnahan, Peter Whanganui 19
5560 Bullock, Mark Whanganui 8



Category 3 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

5526 Crowley, Roger Whanganui

8633 Goodlet, Debbie Whanganui 20
12387 Hembrow, Stephen Whanganui 1
14796 Leith, Richard Whanganui 6
14842 Ross, Stephen Whanganui 15
12213 Stevenson, Christopher Whanganui 2
13702 Wilkinson-Smith, Michele Whanganui 1
14984 Dooney, Aaron Whangarei 8
5396 Ellis, Kelly Whangarei 8
4793 Fairley, Arthur Whangarei 15
10913 Leader, Nick Whangarei 4
9567 Mckean, Wayne Whangarei 3
16372 Meyer, Baden Whangarei 2
15065 Meyrick, Michael Whangarei 1
12536 Moroney, John Whangarei 4
13337 Muston, Christopher Whangarei 7
5002 Puriri, Wiremu Whangarei 3
15041 Russell, Melissa Whangarei 1
15438 Russell, Shaun Whangarei 1
4695 Sayes, David Whangarei 11
14199 Spencer, Tracy Whangarei 1
16460 Thode, Sumudu Whangarei 5
4665 Watson, John Whangarei 3
12979 Wilkinson-Smith, Chris Whangarei 1
4888 Young, Julie Whangarei 4

N
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Category 4 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

14095 Bulger, Liz Ashburton

4597 Anderson, Geoffrey Auckland 1
11740 Anderson, John Auckland 2
30467 Bell, Debra Auckland 1
30413 Brookie, lan Auckland 1
4594 Brown, Robin Auckland 1
11993 Buckley, Siobhan Auckland 1
30476 Burns, Ross Auckland 1
4657 Chambers, Roger Auckland 1
8540 Clearwater, John Auckland 1
30530 Cooper, Tiffany Auckland 4
8960 Corby, John Auckland 2
5147 Couchman, Adam Auckland 2
4542 Cullen, Steve Auckland 1
12869 Davey, Peter Auckland 1
4565 Dyhrberg Qc, Marie Auckland 1
12116 Earwaker, Richard Auckland 1
4517 Edgar, Mark Auckland 7
4964 Gibson, Murray Auckland 1
9528 Goodwin, Matthew Auckland 2
4728 Gotlieb, Gary Auckland 4
30466 Hamlin, Philip Auckland 3
7826 Heaslip, Paul Auckland 2
14527 Holland, Adam Auckland 7
11393 Ives, Annabel Auckland 8
14654 Kan, Michael Auckland 6
4646 Kaye, Peter Auckland 1
30583 Kayes, Gareth Auckland 1
4731 Kennedy, Mary Auckland 2
4747 Kovacevich, John Auckland 3
13947 Lance, Simon Auckland 3
7782 Leabourn, Hugh Auckland 2
4601 Levett, Michael Auckland 2
5166 Lloyd, Michael Auckland 1
8823 Lowe, Mary-Anne Auckland 1
9375 Mansfield, Ron Auckland 5
15089 Mason, Melinda Auckland 1
4691 Mather, John Auckland 2
13375 Maxwell, Kathryn Auckland 4
16217 Maxwell-Scott, Annabel Auckland 1
12466 Morison, Greg Auckland 2
15894 Munro, John Auckland 2
4872 Newell, Graeme Auckland 1
4711 Niven, David Auckland 3
5207 Pecotic, Maria Auckland 10
14950 Pereira, Frank Auckland 1
N/A Public Defence Service Auckland 39
4537 Reece, David Auckland

4
7287 Reed, Rachael Auckland 1
4712 Rogers, Anthony Auckland 2
14890 Ryan, Mark Auckland 3
15488 Sellars, Belinda Auckland 3



Category 4 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

4516 Smith, Lorraine Auckland

4844 Speed, Andrew Auckland 2
5154 Tait, Shane Auckland 2
4756 Thinn, Neil Auckland 1
9641 Tomlinson, Peter Auckland 3
11654 Trotter, Karl Auckland 1
6624 Tucker, lan Auckland 4
16169 Tupou, Nalesoni Auckland 2
4539 Wallwork, Denise Auckland 1
9169 Wharepouri, Mina Auckland 3
12979 Wilkinson-Smith, Chris Auckland 2
13702 Wilkinson-Smith, Michele Auckland 1
13249 Wimsett, Sam Auckland 2
4588 Winter, Peter Auckland 4
8345 Wintour, Nicholas Auckland 3
7090 Wotherspoon, Mark Auckland 1
4870 Young, David Auckland 2
5119 Harrison, Rob Blenheim 9
4587 Tennet, Chris Blenheim 1
14291 Bailey, Andrew Christchurch 5
6133 Bailey, Serina Christchurch 2
6136 Buddicom, Ruth Christchurch 3
14095 Bulger, Liz Christchurch 2
13696 Callaghan, Mark Christchurch 1
12498 Cook, Kerry Christchurch 3
14695 Eason, Colin Christchurch 3
7726 Eaton Qc, Jonathan Christchurch 6
5920 Fournier, Tim Christchurch 3
5922 Garrett, Tony Christchurch 2
11795 Glover, Rupert Christchurch 5
11487 Greig, Tony Christchurch 5
7678 Hall Qc, Philip Christchurch 2
11682 Heah, Lee Lee Christchurch 1
12387 Hembrow, Stephen Christchurch 2
13066 Kelland, April Christchurch 1
12885 Norcross, Paul Christchurch 3
N/A Public Defence Service Christchurch 14
12787 Rapley, James Christchurch 4
16441 Rout, Nick Christchurch 3
14576 Ruane, Craig Christchurch 1
11794 Sewell, Margaret Christchurch 1
7391 Shamy, Philip Christchurch 3
12488 Starling, Michael Christchurch 2
13800 Zintl, Marcus Christchurch 1
6002 Ablett-Kerr Onzm Qc, Judith Court of Appeal of New 1
5351 Adams, Rachael Court of Appeal of New 1
15657 Aickin, Trudi Court of Appeal of New 1
12483 Allan, Phillip Court of Appeal of New 1
6011 Andersen, Len Court of Appeal of New 1
14291 Bailey, Andrew Court of Appeal of New 2
4693 Bailey, Ken Court of Appeal of New 1
6133 Bailey, Serina Court of Appeal of New 1



Category 4 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

12695
5227
14969
6231
12019
7793
6472
11844
5060
30413
10603
4594
5560
13262
12498
9560
5196
9162
5526
9493
12869
10434
9341
14984
16457
8735
4565
7087
5017
7726
4517
13441
5460
4793
9636
5920
15468
4964
11795
9528
4728
5432
11487
6199
7678
10934
30466
10606
5119
12387
4903
14527

Bamford, Tony
Barnsdale, Richard
Bean, Charles
Blathwayt, John
Bonnar Qc, Stephen
Boot, Gavin
Borich, Paul

Bott, Michael
Bradford, Greg
Brookie, lan
Brosnahan, Peter
Brown, Robin
Bullock, Mark
Calver, BIll

Cook, Kerry
Cooke, Nigel
Cordwell, Lester
Crowley, Brett
Crowley, Roger
Darby, Terence
Davey, Peter
Dean, John
Dodds, Michael
Dooney, Aaron
Duff, Quentin
Dutch, Nicholas
Dyhrberg Qc, Marie
Eagles, Roger
Eastwood, Peter
Eaton Qc, Jonathan
Edgar, Mark

Epati, Tiana
Fairbrother Qc, Russell
Fairley, Arthur
Forster, Eric
Fournier, Tim
Gardiner, Dan
Gibson, Murray
Glover, Rupert
Goodwin, Matthew
Gotlieb, Gary
Green, Sharyn
Greig, Tony
Gwilliam, John

Hall Qc, Philip
Hall, Elizabeth
Hamlin, Philip
Hannam, Julian
Harrison, Rob
Hembrow, Stephen
Hine, Martin
Holland, Adam

Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
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Category 4 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

6643 Hooker, Rodney Court of Appeal of New

13860 Hughes Q C, Susan Court of Appeal of New 1
12727 Isac, Andru Court of Appeal of New 1
16013 Jayanandan, Ish Court of Appeal of New 6
10880 Jefferson, Scott Court of Appeal of New 1
4846 Juran, Harvey Court of Appeal of New 1
4646 Kaye, Peter Court of Appeal of New 3
13071 Keegan, Paul Court of Appeal of New 3
4731 Kennedy, Mary Court of Appeal of New 1
11954 Kidd, Michael Court of Appeal of New 1
30479 Kincade, Julie-Anne Court of Appeal of New 2
11548 Krebs, Jonathan Court of Appeal of New 1
5379 Laybourn, Roger Court of Appeal of New 3
7782 Leabourn, Hugh Court of Appeal of New 1
6239 Levy, Nicolette Court of Appeal of New 4
9375 Mansfield, Ron Court of Appeal of New 1
4691 Mather, John Court of Appeal of New 1
13375 Maxwell, Kathryn Court of Appeal of New 2
16217 Maxwell-Scott, Annabel Court of Appeal of New 4
9077 Mccormick, Andrew Court of Appeal of New 1
14956 Mchugh, Kate Court of Appeal of New 1
9567 Mckean, Wayne Court of Appeal of New 1
9797 Mckenzie, Andrew Court of Appeal of New 2
16372 Meyer, Baden Court of Appeal of New 1
15065 Meyrick, Michael Court of Appeal of New 1
5663 Miller, John Court of Appeal of New 3
12466 Morison, Greg Court of Appeal of New 1
13337 Muston, Christopher Court of Appeal of New 3
11552 Nabney, Bill Court of Appeal of New 4
10605 Nicholls, Chris Court of Appeal of New 1
5840 Nisbet, Val Court of Appeal of New 1
10567 Northwood, Jane Court of Appeal of New 1
14450 Ord, Letizea Court of Appeal of New 1
5698 Paino, Paul Court of Appeal of New 1
9081 Pascoe, Kylie Court of Appeal of New 2
5207 Pecotic, Maria Court of Appeal of New 2
16205 Phelps, Matthew Court of Appeal of New 1
N/A Public Defence Service Court of Appeal of New 18
N/A Public Defence Service - Dunedin Court of Appeal of New 1
N/A Public Defence Service - Napier Court of Appeal of New 1
N/A Public Defence Service - Tauranga Court of Appeal of New 1
5362 Pyke, Warren Court of Appeal of New 5
4537 Reece, David Court of Appeal of New 1
12862 Rickard-Simms, Tony Court of Appeal of New 3
14484 Ross, Philip Court of Appeal of New 1
14890 Ryan, Mark Court of Appeal of New 1
5800 Sainsbury, Noel Court of Appeal of New 1
30089 Schellenberg, Daniel Court of Appeal of New 2
13961 Schulze, Andrew Court of Appeal of New 1
15488 Sellars, Belinda Court of Appeal of New 3
7391 Shamy, Philip Court of Appeal of New 1
10133 Simperingham, Adam Court of Appeal of New 2



Category 4 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

11782
4844
5692
8703
12213
6302
5154
4587
4843
7926
9641
15957
12870
7625
12979
13702
12449
7893
11236
6864
13800
9636
4793
6002
6011
6141
N/A
12651
7391
8141
8703
7625
30178
13441
5460
9636
11393
8001
8315
5393
10133
11782
5371
14841
13800
5227
12097
14969
7793
11408
7767
5147

Snell, Tony

Speed, Andrew
Stevens Q C, Donald
Stevens, Anne
Stevenson, Christopher
Sziranyi, Louise

Tait, Shane

Tennet, Chris
Thomson, Rosemary
Tomlinson, Gene
Tomlinson, Peter
Vigor-Brown, Robert
Walsh, Gerard
Westgate, John
Wilkinson-Smith, Chris
Wilkinson-Smith, Michele
Winter, Steve

Wood, Fraser

Young, Hugo

Zindel, Steven

Zintl, Marcus

Forster, Eric

Fairley, Arthur
Ablett-Kerr Onzm Qc, Judith
Andersen, Len

More, David

Public Defence Service
Saunderson-Warner, Sarah
Shamy, Philip

Slater, David

Stevens, Anne
Westgate, John
Donnelly, Riki

Epati, Tiana
Fairbrother Qc, Russell
Forster, Eric

Ives, Annabel
Mathieson, John
Rishworth, Douglas
Sceats, Mark
Simperingham, Adam
Snell, Tony

Thorpe, Vicki

Wright, Nicola

Zintl, Marcus
Barnsdale, Richard
Bates, Matthew

Bean, Charles

Boot, Gavin

Boot, Russell
Burroughs, Kerry
Couchman, Adam

Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Court of Appeal of New
Dannevirke
Dargaville
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Greymouth
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
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Category 4 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

5222 Dollimore, Wayne Hamilton

12390 Hoskin, David Hamilton 1
4646 Kaye, Peter Hamilton 1
5379 Laybourn, Roger Hamilton 2
5365 Mabey Q C, Paul Hamilton 2
16372 Meyer, Baden Hamilton 1
8493 Morgan Q C, Philip Hamilton 1
N/A Public Defence Service Hamilton 14
30343 Sturm, Mark Hamilton 5
13281 Sutcliffe, Thomas Hamilton 4
7790 Tustin, Kerry Hamilton 1
9636 Forster, Eric Hastings 1
10880 Jefferson, Scott Hastings 1
5504 Lafferty, Leo Hastings 1
11782 Snell, Tony Hastings 3
10606 Hannam, Julian Hawera 1
13860 Hughes Q C, Susan Hawera 1
14981 Mooney, Patrick Hawera 2
5714 Antunovic, Michael Hutt Valley 1
16142 Bolland, Shanna Hutt Valley 1
10307 Fulton, Geoffrey Hutt Valley 2
10934 Hall, Elizabeth Hutt Valley 1
5663 Miller, John Hutt Valley 1
10605 Nicholls, Chris Hutt Valley 2
5698 Paino, Paul Hutt Valley 1
N/A Public Defence Service Hutt Valley 2
6205 Robinson, Shane Hutt Valley 1
6302 Sziranyi, Louise Hutt Valley 1
12565 Claver, Simon Invercargill 1
16178 Cuthill, Hannah Invercargill 1
11713 Dawkins, Bill Invercargill 2
7087 Eagles, Roger Invercargill 2
5922 Garrett, Tony Invercargill 1
6596 Guy Kidd, Fiona Invercargill 2
8108 Redpath, Peter Invercargill 2
8141 Slater, David Invercargill 2
7625 Westgate, John Invercargill 3
11236 Young, Hugo Invercargill 2
14096 Anson, Grant Kaikohe 3
5089 Blaikie, Douglas Kaikohe 9
11186 Cull, Catherine Kaikohe 4
9341 Dodds, Michael Kaikohe 1
5396 Ellis, Kelly Kaikohe 1
4793 Fairley, Arthur Kaikohe 1
4962 Postlewaight, Lucy Kaikohe 4
14096 Anson, Grant Kaitaia 1
5089 Blaikie, Douglas Kaitaia 1
11186 Cull, Catherine Kaitaia 1
5222 Dollimore, Wayne Kaitaia 1
16372 Meyer, Baden Kaitaia 2
11179 Bonifant, Janine Levin 1
5639 Gill, Steve Levin 1



Category 4 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

16037 Hewson, Simon Levin

30421 Murray, Paul Levin 1
14450 Ord, Letizea Levin 1
5598 Surridge, Paul Levin 1
4597 Anderson, Geoffrey Manukau 1
11740 Anderson, John Manukau 2
4581 Barron-Afeaki S.C., Kahungunu Manukau 1
5238 Bates, David Manukau 1
12019 Bonnar Qc, Stephen Manukau 1
6472 Borich, Paul Manukau 2
10579 Boylan, Peter Manukau 1
5060 Bradford, Greg Manukau 1
4657 Chambers, Roger Manukau 2
9560 Cooke, Nigel Manukau 1
5196 Cordwell, Lester Manukau 1
5147 Couchman, Adam Manukau 2
9493 Darby, Terence Manukau 1
4517 Edgar, Mark Manukau 3
15468 Gardiner, Dan Manukau 1
4964 Gibson, Murray Manukau 1
9528 Goodwin, Matthew Manukau 1
5432 Green, Sharyn Manukau 1
30466 Hamlin, Philip Manukau 2
7826 Heaslip, Paul Manukau 1
9346 Holden, Kim Manukau 2
14527 Holland, Adam Manukau 1
11393 Ives, Annabel Manukau 2
16013 Jayanandan, Ish Manukau 5
6416 Jefferies, Keith Manukau 1
4846 Juran, Harvey Manukau 2
14654 Kan, Michael Manukau 4
4646 Kaye, Peter Manukau 1
7782 Leabourn, Hugh Manukau 1
4890 Le'Au'Anae, Panama Manukau 2
9375 Mansfield, Ron Manukau 1
13375 Maxwell, Kathryn Manukau 2
30313 Merrick, Chris Manukau 1
16372 Meyer, Baden Manukau 1
30324 Moala, Soana Manukau 3
12466 Morison, Greg Manukau 1
15894 Munro, John Manukau 2
4711 Niven, David Manukau 1
5207 Pecotic, Maria Manukau 8
N/A Public Defence Service Manukau 23
4537 Reece, David Manukau 1
4751 Saseve, Tua Manukau 1
6516 Simmonds, Todd Manukau 1
4516 Smith, Lorraine Manukau 1
4844 Speed, Andrew Manukau 1
5154 Tait, Shane Manukau 11
4843 Thomson, Rosemary Manukau 1

9641 Tomlinson, Peter Manukau 2



Category 4 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

11654 Trotter, Karl Manukau

7829 Tuck, Craig Manukau 1
6624 Tucker, lan Manukau 2
4556 Tuilotolava, Mary Manukau 2
12605 Verry, Jenny Manukau 1
9169 Wharepouri, Mina Manukau 1
4583 Wiles, Jonathan Manukau 1
12979 Wilkinson-Smith, Chris Manukau 1
13702 Wilkinson-Smith, Michele Manukau 1
4620 Wilson, Barry Manukau 1
8345 Wintour, Nicholas Manukau 3
5227 Barnsdale, Richard Morrinsville 1
9551 Mcivor, Michael Morrinsville 1
8493 Morgan Q C, Philip Morrinsville 1
13262 Calver, Bill Napier 3
9560 Cooke, Nigel Napier 1
5460 Fairbrother Qc, Russell Napier 2
9636 Forster, Eric Napier 2
30379 Graham, Nicola Napier 4
5504 Lafferty, Leo Napier 1
5207 Pecotic, Maria Napier 1
N/A Public Defence Service - Napier Napier 1
11782 Snell, Tony Napier 2
12695 Bamford, Tony Nelson 6
11210 Barkle, Garry Nelson 1
12498 Cook, Kerry Nelson 1
5797 Dollimore, Mark Nelson 1
30403 Lyall, Tagan Nelson 1
7152 Sandston, John Nelson 3
11915 Stevenson, Craig Nelson 4
14013 Vesty, Michael Nelson 1
6864 Zindel, Steven Nelson 2
10606 Hannam, Julian New Plymouth 1
13860 Hughes Q C, Susan New Plymouth 1
13071 Keegan, Paul New Plymouth 5
6866 Laurenson, Andrew New Plymouth 1
14981 Mooney, Patrick New Plymouth 2
9081 Pascoe, Kylie New Plymouth 3
4597 Anderson, Geoffrey North Shore 5
5060 Bradford, Greg North Shore 1
4542 Cullen, Steve North Shore 1
4565 Dyhrberg Qc, Marie North Shore 1
30466 Hamlin, Philip North Shore 1
7826 Heaslip, Paul North Shore 1
8823 Lowe, Mary-Anne North Shore 1
16372 Meyer, Baden North Shore 1
12466 Morison, Greg North Shore 1
4872 Newell, Graeme North Shore 1
N/A Public Defence Service North Shore 6
4831 Rice, Andrew North Shore 1
14890 Ryan, Mark North Shore 1
4844 Speed, Andrew North Shore 1



Category 4 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

12979
13702
6002
7926
5714
10603
5622
5526
5742
16037
30421
10133
5491
12213
10145
12979
12449
4517
16013
15089
N/A
5154
11654
6231
5634
10934
N/A
14890
5831
5598
4587
4581
4517
14852
9375
30324
5207
N/A
6624
16169
6596
11236
5351
5259
12097
7956
7767
14478
5287
5460
7713
4903

Wilkinson-Smith, Chris
Wilkinson-Smith, Michele

Ablett-Kerr Onzm Qc, Judith

Tomlinson, Gene
Antunovic, Michael
Brosnahan, Peter
Coles, Peter

Crowley, Roger
Drummond, Phillip
Hewson, Simon
Murray, Paul
Simperingham, Adam
Steedman, Fergus
Stevenson, Christopher
Thackery, Tony
Wilkinson-Smith, Chris
Winter, Steve

Edgar, Mark
Jayanandan, Ish
Mason, Melinda

Public Defence Service
Tait, Shane

Trotter, Karl

Blathwayt, John

Croft, Helen

Hall, Elizabeth

Public Defence Service
Ryan, Mark

Shaw, Antony
Surridge, Paul

Tennet, Chris

Barron-Afeaki S.C., Kahungunu

Edgar, Mark

Leary, Eb

Mansfield, Ron

Moala, Soana

Pecotic, Maria

Public Defence Service
Tucker, lan

Tupou, Nalesoni

Guy Kidd, Fiona
Young, Hugo

Adams, Rachael
Balme, Tony

Bates, Matthew
Briscoe, Jonothan
Burroughs, Kerry
Dorset, Moana
Edward, Harry
Fairbrother Qc, Russell
Foote, Brian

Hine, Martin

North Shore
North Shore
Oamaru
Opotiki
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Papakura
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Queenstown
Queenstown
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
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Category 4 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

8833 Lawson, Bill Rotorua

5365 Mabey Q C, Paul Rotorua 1
12101 Mcwilliam, Duncan Rotorua 1
12862 Rickard-Simms, Tony Rotorua 1
12237 Roose, Herman Rotorua 4
13961 Schulze, Andrew Rotorua 15
7893 Wood, Fraser Rotorua 2
14291 Bailey, Andrew Supreme Court 2
6472 Borich, Paul Supreme Court 1
30413 Brookie, lan Supreme Court 1
12498 Cook, Kerry Supreme Court 1
5460 Fairbrother Qc, Russell Supreme Court 1
6596 Guy Kidd, Fiona Supreme Court 1
30466 Hamlin, Philip Supreme Court 1
11682 Heah, Lee Lee Supreme Court 1
30474 Hislop Qc, David Supreme Court 1
5756 Laurenson, Richard Supreme Court 1
6239 Levy, Nicolette Supreme Court 1
6289 Lithgow Q C, Robert Supreme Court 5
5698 Paino, Paul Supreme Court 1
16205 Phelps, Matthew Supreme Court 1
N/A Public Defence Service Supreme Court 2
N/A Public Defence Service - Hamilton Supreme Court 1
5362 Pyke, Warren Supreme Court 1
14576 Ruane, Craig Supreme Court 1
10133 Simperingham, Adam Supreme Court 1
4844 Speed, Andrew Supreme Court 1
12213 Stevenson, Christopher Supreme Court 1
10603 Brosnahan, Peter Taumarunui 1
5259 Balme, Tony Taupo 1
5287 Edward, Harry Taupo 2
5289 Farquhar, lan Taupo 5
11552 Nabney, Bill Taupo 1
12237 Roose, Herman Taupo 2
13961 Schulze, Andrew Taupo 2
5351 Adams, Rachael Tauranga 1
5259 Balme, Tony Tauranga )
5238 Bates, David Tauranga 2
8735 Dutch, Nicholas Tauranga 1
5365 Mabey Q C, Paul Tauranga 1
12101 Mcwilliam, Duncan Tauranga 1
11552 Nabney, Bill Tauranga 9
N/A Public Defence Service Tauranga 9
12862 Rickard-Simms, Tony Tauranga 5
12237 Roose, Herman Tauranga 1
7829 Tuck, Craig Tauranga 5
14969 Bean, Charles Te Kuiti 1
11408 Boot, Russell Te Kuiti 1
15657 Aickin, Trudi Timaru 1
12498 Cook, Kerry Timaru 1
5920 Fournier, Tim Timaru 2
5922 Garrett, Tony Timaru 3



Category 4 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

11487 Greig, Tony Timaru

12749 Hix, Quentin Timaru 2
16441 Rout, Nick Timaru 1
8737 Shamy, Simon Timaru 1
14478 Dorset, Moana Tokoroa 2
6416 Jefferies, Keith Tokoroa 1
12237 Roose, Herman Tokoroa 2
5460 Fairbrother Qc, Russell Waipukurau 1
9253 Philip, Roger Waipukurau 1
11782 Snell, Tony Waipukurau 1
30178 Donnelly, Riki Wairoa 1
4597 Anderson, Geoffrey Waitakere 1
30467 Bell, Debra Waitakere 1
4874 Boyack, James Waitakere 3
4657 Chambers, Roger Waitakere 1
8540 Clearwater, John Waitakere 2
5196 Cordwell, Lester Waitakere 1
6521 Fernando, Sam Waitakere 1
4964 Gibson, Murray Waitakere 2
4728 Gotlieb, Gary Waitakere 1
14654 Kan, Michael Waitakere 1
4654 Koya, Isaac Waitakere 1
7782 Leabourn, Hugh Waitakere 1
8823 Lowe, Mary-Anne Waitakere 1
6955 Mackey, John Waitakere 1
9375 Mansfield, Ron Waitakere 1
4691 Mather, John Waitakere 1
13375 Maxwell, Kathryn Waitakere 2
4711 Niven, David Waitakere 1
9252 Patel, Sanjay Waitakere 2
5207 Pecotic, Maria Waitakere 4
N/A Public Defence Service Waitakere 16
4831 Rice, Andrew Waitakere 4
14890 Ryan, Mark Waitakere 2
5154 Tait, Shane Waitakere 1
4843 Thomson, Rosemary Waitakere 1
9641 Tomlinson, Peter Waitakere 1
12605 Verry, Jenny Waitakere 2
12979 Wilkinson-Smith, Chris Waitakere 1
13702 Wilkinson-Smith, Michele Waitakere 1
13249 Wimsett, Sam Waitakere 1
4588 Winter, Peter Waitakere 1
5714 Antunovic, Michael Wellington 4
11179 Bonifant, Janine Wellington 1
5634 Croft, Helen Wellington 1
9162 Crowley, Brett Wellington 1
16457 Duff, Quentin Wellington 2
5433 Ewen, Douglas Wellington 1
9636 Forster, Eric Wellington 1
10934 Hall, Elizabeth Wellington 4
16037 Hewson, Simon Wellington 1
10559 Knowsley, Paul Wellington 1



Category 4 Assignments by Provider - 1 December 2014 to 30 November 2015

5663 Miller, John Wellington

5840 Nisbet, Val Wellington 3
12729 O'Brien, Kerry Wellington 1
14450 Ord, Letizea Wellington 3
5698 Paino, Paul Wellington 2
N/A Public Defence Service Wellington 10
6205 Robinson, Shane Wellington 1
14890 Ryan, Mark Wellington 1
5800 Sainsbury, Noel Wellington 2
5831 Shaw, Antony Wellington 1
5541 Squire Q C, Bruce Wellington 1
12213 Stevenson, Christopher Wellington 2
5598 Surridge, Paul Wellington 1
4587 Tennet, Chris Wellington 4
10808 Bodle, Richard Westport 2
13800 Zintl, Marcus Westport 3
8204 Gowing, Roger Whakatane 3
7926 Tomlinson, Gene Whakatane 7
10603 Brosnahan, Peter Whanganui 6
5560 Bullock, Mark Whanganui 1
5526 Crowley, Roger Whanganui 5
5433 Ewen, Douglas Whanganui 1
8633 Goodlet, Debbie Whanganui 4
13071 Keegan, Paul Whanganui 1
14796 Leith, Richard Whanganui 1
14842 Ross, Stephen Whanganui 4
5598 Surridge, Paul Whanganui 1
5089 Blaikie, Douglas Whangarei 2
11186 Cull, Catherine Whangarei 2
9341 Dodds, Michael Whangarei 1
5396 Ellis, Kelly Whangarei 2
4793 Fairley, Arthur Whangarei 9
10913 Leader, Nick Whangarei 3
9567 Mckean, Wayne Whangarei 3
16372 Meyer, Baden Whangarei 2
13337 Muston, Christopher Whangarei 1
5207 Pecotic, Maria Whangarei 3
4962 Postlewaight, Lucy Whangarei 2
4695 Sayes, David Whangarei 4
4665 Watson, John Whangarei 2
12979 Wilkinson-Smith, Chris Whangarei 1
4888 Young, Julie Whangarei 3
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